RETURN TO AGENDA

THE CITY OF PLATTEVILLE, WISCONSIN
AMENDED COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Platteville shall
be held on Tuesday, July 9, 2019 at 7:00 PM in the Council Chambers at 75 North Bonson Street,
Platteville, WI.

L. CALLTO ORDER
Il. ROLLCALL
lll. SPECIAL PRESENTATION — University of Wisconsin-Platteville — Platteville Strategic Plan

IV. CONSIDERATION OF CONSENT CALENDAR — The following items may be approved on a single
motion and vote due to their routine nature or previous discussion. Please indicate to the Council
President if you would prefer separate discussion and action.

A. Council Minutes — 6/25/19 Regular

Payment of Bills

Financial Report —June

Appointments to Boards and Commissions

Licenses — One-Year and Two-Year Operator License to Sell/Serve Alcohol

Permits

1. Run/Walk — 5K Run/2 Mile Walk for Ben’s Hope Awareness on Saturday, September 21
from 8:00 AM —2:00 PM
2. Street Closing — Division Street from S Chestnut to Bradford for 31t Annual Division Street
Neighbors Picnic on Thursday, July 11 from 5:30 PM - Midnight
G. Grant County Highway Construction Aids - 2020

Mmoo

V. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS, OBSERVATIONS and PETITIONS, if any — Please limit comments to no more
than five minutes.

VI. REPORTS
A. Board/Commission/Committee Minutes (Council Representative)
1. Historic Preservation Commission (Kilian) 5/30/19
B. Other Reports
1. Water and Sewer Financial Report —June
2. Airport Financial Report —June
3. Department Progress Reports

VIl. ACTION

A. Ordinance 19-06 — Amending Official Traffic Map — Yield Signs on West Adams Street at Short
Street [6/25/19]

B. Ordinance 19-07 — Amending Official Traffic Map — Yield Signs on Laura Street at Ellen Street
[6/25/19]

C. Ordinance 19-08 — Amending Official Traffic Map — One-Way Bonson Street between Furnace
Street and Market Street [6/25/19]

D. Resolution 19-11 Regarding Successive Appointments to the Commission on Aging

[ ] Indicates Date of Previous Referenced Council Meeting  Amended 7/5/19 at 11:30 AM Posted: 7/3/2019
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VIll. INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION
A. Annexation —275 W Business Highway 151
B. Land Sale — Lot 46 of Platteville Industry Park 7
C. Legion Park Event Center Funding

IX. WORK SESSION — Transition Plan

X. ADJOURNMENT

If your attendance requires special accommodation, write City Clerk, P.O. Box 780, Platteville, WI 53818 or
call (608) 348-9741 Option 9.

[ ] Indicates Date of Previous Referenced Council Meeting Posted: 7/3/2019



COUNCIL SECTION: TITLE: DATE:
PRESENTATION University of Wisconsin-Platteville — Platteville Strategic July 9, 2019
ITEM NUMBER: Plan VOTE REQUIRED:

Il. None
PREPARED BY: Karen M Kurt, City Manager

Description:

Staff from the University of Wisconsin-Platteville will present an overview of the University’s draft strategic
plan.
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UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN

PLATTEVILLE

Strategic Plan Update

July 9, 2019
Presentation to Platteville City Council

Paige Smith, Vice Chancellor for Administrative Services
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Opportunity from the start

* For over 150 years, UW-Platteville has served as an
educational leader and economic stimulus for southwest
Wisconsin.

* As the University continues to grow and evolve, we are
developing new understandings of our identity and the
Important ways we serve our region.

* Platteville campus
* Baraboo/Sauk County campus
* Richland campus
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Strategic Plan 2019-2024 — Development

* Student Success (Recruitment and Retention)
* Academic Experience

* Campus Climate

* Fiscal Planning

e Community and Corporate Partnerships
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Process:

Phase 1: Preparation, September, 2018 —January, 2019

* |dentify goals

 Complete data-informed situation analysis

Phase 2: Strategy Brainstorming, January, 2019 — February, 2019
* Brainstorm potential strategies

* Solicit input from campus community

Phase 3: Strategy Prioritization, March, 2019 —April, 2019

* Vet strategies using consistent campus process

* |dentify top-level strategies for inclusion in strategic plan
Phase 4: Finalizing Plan, May, 2019 — August, 2019

e Develop performance targets

* |dentify structures and resources needed for implementation
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Participation

During Phase 2 (Strategy Brainstorming), had significant
engagement from university communities:

* 10 engagement sessions held (4 hours in length each)
e 226 individuals attended (12% were students)

* 313 responses to the online survey

* Poster sessions

* \etting sessions with executive team and staff
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Final Development

The 2019-24 strategic plan has its foundation in our
commitment to serve as active, collaborative
stewards of place. To do this, the University must
serve as an integral member of its communities and

leverage Southwest Wisconsin’s unique characteristics
to:




Goal 1:
Foster Transformative Education

Foster transformative education by
creating a community that values and
supports all members in their pursuit

of lifelong learning.




Goal 2:
Recruit Tomorrow’s Leaders

Increase access to support prospective
students’ pursuit of their personal and
professional goals.




Goal 3:
Invest in Our Future

Deliver operational excellence
through innovative investments and
strategic use of resources.




Implementation and Publication

* Plan to be finalized and in place by start of
fall semester

* Will be published and posted
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A different approach....

* This Plan will be a living document

* Incorporate the goals and objectives into every major
decision on campus

* Set up measurements to ensure outcomes are being
met

* If not, review and revise
* Conduct 6 month reviews to determine our success
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Questions and Comments

Thank you
for your time




COUNCIL SECTION: TITLE: DATE:

CONSIDERATION OF | Council Minutes, Payment of Bills, Financial Report, July 9, 2019
CONSENT CALENDAR | Appointment to Boards and Commissions, Licenses, VOTE REQUIRED:
ITEM NUMBER: Permits, and Grant County Highway Construction Aids [\ ET1314Y

\VA

PREPARED BY: Candace Koch, City Clerk

Description:
The following items may be approved on a single motion and vote due to their routine nature or previous
discussion. Please indicate to the Council President if you would prefer separate discussion and action.

Budget/Fiscal Impact:
None

Sample Affirmative Motion:
“I move to approve all items listed under Consent Calendar”

Attachments:
e Council Minutes
Payment of Bills
Financial Report
Appointment of Boards and Commissions
Licenses
Permits
Grant County Highway Construction Aids - 2020
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PLATTEVILLE COMMON COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS
June 25, 2019

The regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Platteville was called to order by Council
President Pro-Tem Eileen Nickels at 7:00 PM in the Council Chambers of the Municipal Building.

ROLL CALL
Present: Eileen Nickels, Ken Kilian, Isaac Shanley, Barbara Stockhausen, and Robin Cline. Excused:
Barbara Daus (present at 7:47pm until adjournment) and Cena Sharp.

PRESENTATION
2018 Draft Audited Financial Statements — Johnson Block and Company, Inc.

CONSIDERATION OF CONSENT CALENDAR

Motion by Shanley, second by Stockhausen to approve the consent calendar as follows: June 11
Regular Council Minutes; Payment of Bills in the amount of $570,610.07; Appointment to Boards and
Commissions, Mark Stead to Museum Board, Terry Malliet, Michael Breitner, and Deb Jenny to the
Tourism Committee; Fermented Malt Beverage Renewal — Jeff’s Mart LLC, Platteville, WI (Scott D
Braun, Agent), for premises at 820 Mason Street (Jeff’s Mini Mart); Temporary Class “B”/ “Class B”
to Sell Fermented Malt Beverages to Platteville Jaycees at Legion Field for Platteville 4™ of July from
Noon to Midnight on Thursday, July 4™, One Year Operator License, Ashley L Brown, Raven M Harry-
Ankarlo, Maria N Longstreet, Charlene R Marweg, Megan M Ortolani, Kristen S Schumacher, Staci E
Strobl, and Hannah E Weatherly; Two Year Operator License, Colleen S Dooley, Mar’Quezie M
Edmonds, Renee E Gebhard, Mark S Hoffman; Chad E Holstein, Carol Ann Hood, Mary C Huck,
Jessalyn H Kromminga, Lisa A McAllister, Ann B Mowbray, Aaron D Pluemer, Jacqueline M Prall,
Karen M Thome, and Dolores A Wasserburger; Permits; Parade for UW-Platteville Homecoming on
Saturday, October 19; Run/Walk; 4™ of July Committee/Clare Bank on Thursday, July 4™ staring at 7:30
AM and UW-Platteville Torch Run on Saturday, October 19 starting at 7:45 PM; Street Closing — East
Main Street in front of the Museums for 4 of July 5K Run/Walk on Thursday, July 4. Motion carried 5-
0 on a roll call vote.

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS, OBSERVATIONS, AND PETITIONS, if any. None

REPORTS
A. Board/Commission/Committee Minutes — Zoning Board of Appeals, Water & Sewer Commission,
License Committee, Library Board, and Museum Board.

ACTION
A. Resolution 19-10- 2018 Compliance Maintenance Annual Report (CMAR) — Motion by Kilian,
second by Stockhausen to approve Resolution 19-10 - 2018 Compliance Maintenance Annual
Report (CMAR). Motion carried 5-0 on a roll call vote.

INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION

A. Ordinance Amending Official Traffic Map — Yield Signs on West Adams Street at Short Street —
Public Works Director Howard Crofoot explained that currently the intersection of West Adams
Street and Short Street is not regulated. The proposal would be to add yield signs on West Adams
Street at Short Street. It is believed that with the additional development going in at the west end
of West Adams Street, the amount of traffic will increase.

B. Ordinance Amending Official Traffic Map — Yield Signs on Laura Street at Ellen Street — Public
Works Director Howard Crofoot explained currently the intersection of Laura Street and Ellen
Street is not regulated. Some neighbors have reported near misses due to the increased traffic

Page 1 of 2
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from the apartments at the end of Laura Street. Staff is proposing the add yield signs on Laura
Street at Ellen Street.

Ordinance Amending Official Traffic Map — One-Way Bonson Street between Furnace Street and
Market Street — Public Works Director Howard Crofoot explained that due to the amount of
accidents and injuries staff is recommending Bonson Street become a one-way southbound only
from Furnace Street to Market Street. This would eliminate vehicles traveling north on Bonson
Street at Furnace Street. Preliminary discussions with the Congregational Church, CenturyLink,
and the Main Street Program Director indicate they are generally in favor of making Bonson
Street one-way southbound only from Furnace to Market. CenturyLink is concerned about drivers
cutting through their parking lot. CenturyLink could install barricades at the Bonson Street
driveway. Another option is the City could remove the driveway access onto Bonson in
conjunction with possible curb and landscaping to direct vehicles onto Market Street. There
would also be opportunity to allow angle parking for up to four cars along the east side of the
street, like the closed streets to the west. There was some discussion from the Council that the
number of one-ways in the downtown area is concerning and could be frustrating to drivers.

D. Historic Preservation Commission Decision Appeal — 140 Market Street — This application was

E.

withdrawn by the applicant and it was not.discussed at this Council meeting.

Request for Proposals — City Assessor Services — Administration Director Nicola Maurer
explained the current contract for the City Assessor service ends on December 31, 2019. The
current contract included the City-wide full revaluation and two years of annual maintenance.
City Staff have drafted a Request for Proposal for 2020, 2021, and 2022 which includes an
annual review/maintenance option and a market revaluation option. The proposals will be
evaluated by staff and a recommendation will be provided to the Council.

2020 Proposed Budget Timeline — Financial Operations Manager Barb Johnson presented the
proposed budget timeline for the City of Platteville 2020 Budget and 2020-2024 CIP.

WORK SESSION

Dawn Gundersoen-and David Ferris of Ehlers presented Part I of the updated Long-Range Financial Plan
including general fund operations, debt service, and capital project funding.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Cline, second by Shanley to adjourn. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call vote. The meeting was
adjourned at 9:28 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Candace Klaas, City Clerk

Page 2 of 2
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MOUND CITY BANK:

6/21/2019
6/21/2019
6/21/2019
6/25/2019
6/28/2019
7/3/2019
7/3/2019

SCHEDULE OF BILLS

Schedule of Bills (ACH payments)
Schedule of Bills

Payroll (ACH Deposits)

Schedule of Bills

Schedule of Bills

Schedule of Bills (ACH payments)
Schedule of Bills

(WIS Bills amount paid with City Bills)
(WIS Payroll amount paid with City Payroll)

Total

3990-3995
68797-68799
153251-153408
68800
68801-68807
3996-4041
68808-68872

PO PP PPN

99,520.07
717.91
185,246.00
231.34
3,633.44
188,135.06
471,776.24

(229,408.90)
(30,263.22)

Ah P

689,587.94
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Check Register - Check Summary with Description
Check Issue Dates: 6/20/2019 - 7/3/2019

Page: 1
Jul 03,2019 10:51AM

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number Seq Amount Amount
3990
06/19 06/21/2019 3990 AFLAC MONTHLY PREMIUMS N PR0601191 1 392.31 39231 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3990 AFLAC MONTHLY PREMIUMS FL PR0601191 2 637.51 637.51 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3990 AFLAC MONTHLY PREMIUMS N PR0615191 1 392.30 39230 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3990 AFLAC MONTHLY PREMIUMS FL PR0615191 2 637.43 637.43 M
Total 3990: 2,059.55
3991
06/19 06/21/2019 3991 INTERNAL REVENUE SE FEDERAL INCOME TAX F PR0615191 1 13,338.24 13,338.24 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3991 INTERNAL REVENUE SE FEDERAL INCOME TAX S PR0615191 2 10,846.83 10,846.83 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3991 INTERNAL REVENUE SE FEDERAL INCOME TAX S PR0615191 3 10,846.83 10,846.83 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3991 INTERNAL REVENUE SE FEDERAL INCOME TAX PR0615191 4 2,536.85 2,536.85 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3991 INTERNAL REVENUE SE FEDERAL INCOME TAX PR0615191 5 2,536.85 2,536.85 M
Total 3991: 40,105.60
3992
06/19 06/21/2019 3992 WI DEFERRED COMP BO DEFERRED COMPENSAT PR0615191 1 3,240.00 3,240.00 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3992 WI DEFERRED COMP BO DEFERRED COMPENSAT PR0615191 2 603.20 603.20 M
Total 3992: 3,843.20
3993
06/19 06/21/2019 3993 WI DEPT OF REVENUE STATE INCOME TAX STA PR0615191 1 7,385.60 7,385.60 M
Total 3993: 7,385.60
3994
06/19 06/21/2019 3994 WISCTF CHILD SUPPORT CHILD  PR0615191 1 99.08 99.08 M
Total 3994: 99.08
3995
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT ERR PR0601191 1 1,613.11 1,613.11 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT ADD PR0601191 2 25.00 25,00 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT EER PR0601191 3 5,767.28 5,767.28 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT EER PR0601191 4 3,173.55 3,173.55 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT EER PR0601191 5 1,613.11 1,613.11 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT ERR PR0601191 6 5,767.28 5,767.28 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT ERR PR0601191 7 5,193.99 5,193.99 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT ERR PR0615191 1 1,612.11 1,612.11 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT ADD PR0615191 2 25.00 25.00 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT EER PR0615191 3 5,756.95 5,756.95 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT EER PR0615191 4 3,076.09 3,076.09 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT EER PR0615191 5 1,612.11 161211 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT ERR PR0615191 6 5,756.95 5,756.95 M
06/19 06/21/2019 3995 WI RETIREMENT SYSTE WRS RETIREMENT ERR PR0615191 7 5,034.51 5,034.51 M
Total 3995: 46,027.04
3996
07/19 07/03/2019 3996 INTERNAL REVENUE SE PATIENT CENTERED OU FORM 720 2 1 186.20 186.20 M
Total 3996: 186.20

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Dates: 6/20/2019 - 7/3/2019

Page: 2
Jul 03,2019 10:51AM

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number Amount Amount
3997

07/19 07/03/2019 3997 BADGER WELDING SUPP PARKS DEPT CHARGES 3531887 1 70.08 70.08

07/19 07/03/2019 3997 BADGER WELDING SUPP STREET DEPT SUPPLIES 3531887 2 55.99 55.99

Total 3997: 126.07

3998
07/19 07/03/2019 3998 CAREYS SEAMLESS GUT FIRE DEPT CHARGES 2787 1 241.65 241.65
Total 3998: 241.65

3999
07/19 07/03/2019 3999 CARRICO AQUATIC RES WATER MANAGEMENT C 20193220 1 2,778.30 2,778.30
Total 3999: 2,778.30

4000

07/19 07/03/2019 4000 CDW GOVERNMENT INC COMPUTER SUPPLIES-C SNV6125 1 759.42 759.42

07/19 07/03/2019 4000 CDW GOVERNMENT INC  LIBRARY COMPUTER SU SQN0647 1 120.37 120.37

07/19 07/03/2019 4000 CDW GOVERNMENT INC  SUPPLIES-LIBRARY SQN9015 1 27.24 27.24

Total 4000: 907.03

4001
07/19 07/03/2019 4001 CENTRISYS CORPORATI WWTP SUPPLIES PSI-22641 1 153.27 153.27
Total 4001: 153.27

4002

07/19 07/03/2019 4002 COMELEC SERVICES IN REPLACE TAXI RADIO RE 469317-IN 1 3,145.00 3,145.00

07/19 07/03/2019 4002 COMELEC SERVICES IN  FIRE DEPT CHARGE 469318-IN 1 400.00 400.00

07/19 07/03/2019 4002 COMELEC SERVICES IN RADIO MAINTENANCE-P  469405-IN 1 1,809.90 1,809.90

Total 4002: 5,354.90
4003

07/19 07/03/2019 4003 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING | LEWIS & COURT STREC 15286 1 5,012.56 5,012.56

07/19 07/03/2019 4003 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING | LEWIS & COURT STREC 15286 2 2,819.57 2,819.57

07/19 07/03/2019 4003 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING | LEWIS & COURT ST REC 15286 3 3,916.06 3,916.06

07/19 07/03/2019 4003 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING | LEWIS & COURT ST REC 15286 4 3,916.06 3,916.06

07/19 07/03/2019 4003 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING| CAMP STREET SIDEWAL 15287 1 3,914.75 3,914.75

07/19 07/03/2019 4003 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING | PITT ST 15288 1 1,659.75 1,659.75

07/19 07/03/2019 4003 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING | ALDEN AVE 15289 1 521.25 521.25

07/19 07/03/2019 4003 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING | LEGION FIELD PARKING 15290 1 390.00 390.00

07/19 07/03/2019 4003 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING | REFUND PERMIT CHARG 2000775.002 1 50.00 50.00

Total 4003: 22,200.00

4004
07/19 07/03/2019 4004 DEWEYS TIRE REPAIR STREET DEPT CHARGES 5704 1 100.00 100.00
Total 4004: 100.00

4005
07/19 07/03/2019 4005 ENERGENECS INC PARTIAL REPLACEMENT  38168-IN 1 1,178.00 1,178.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Check Register - Check Summary with Description
Check Issue Dates: 6/20/2019 - 7/3/2019

Page:

Jul 03, 2019 10:51AM

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number Seq Amount Amount
Total 4005: 1,178.00
4006
07/19 07/03/2019 4006 FAHERTY INC GARBAGE-MUSEUM 180929 1 59.00 59.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4006 FAHERTY INC GARBAGE SERVICE 181186 1 16,720.44 16,720.44
07/19 07/03/2019 4006 FAHERTY INC RECYCLING CHARGES 181186 2 10,331.97 10,331.97
07/19 07/03/2019 4006 FAHERTY INC DISPOSAL-PARKS 181186 3 120.00 120.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4006 FAHERTY INC DISPOSAL-STREET DEPT 181186 4 15.60 15.60
07/19 07/03/2019 4006 FAHERTY INC UWP GARBAGE & RECY 181188 1 5,864.47 5,864.47
Total 4006: 33,111.48
4007
07/19 07/03/2019 4007 FASTENAL COMPANY SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT  WIPIA99185 1 13.87 13.87
Total 4007: 13.87
4008
07/19 07/03/2019 4008 GORDON FLESCH COMP COPIES-SEWER DEPT IN12632410 1 4.52 4.52
Total 4008: 4.52
4009
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE FIRE DEPT CHARGES 06/25/19 1 29.98 29.98
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE FIRE DEPT CHARGES 06/25/19 2 71.25 71.25
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE MUSEUM DEPT CHARGE 06/25/19 3 14.99 14.99
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE MUSEUM DEPT CHARGE 06/25/19 4 75.38 75.38
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE MAINTANENCE DEPT CH 06/25/19 5 24.74 24.74
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE STREET DEPT CHARGES  06/25/19 6 75.64 75.64
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE PARKS DEPT CHARGES 06/25/19 7 5.86 5.86
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE PARKS DEPT CHARGES 06/25/19 8 29.99 29.99
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE TRAIL EXPENSES 06/25/19 9 19.08 19.08
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE RECREATION DEPT CHA 06/25/19 10 44.73 44.73
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE PARKS DEPT CHARGES 06/25/19 11 60.49 60.49
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE PARKS DEPT CHARGES 06/25/19 12 113.19 113.19
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE RECREATION DEPT CHA 06/25/19 13 37.32 37.32
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE RECREATION DEPT CHA 06/25/19 14 7.44 7.44
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE POOL CHARGES 06/25/19 15 2.49 2.49
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE WATER DEPT CHARGES  06/25/19 16 74.31 74.31
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE WATER DEPT CHARGES  06/25/19 17 122.86 122.86
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE WATER DEPT CHARGES  06/25/19 18 10.58 10.58
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE SEWER DEPT CHARGES  06/25/19 19 236.02 236.02
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE SEWER DEPT CHARGES  06/25/19 20 43.11 43.11
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE SEWER DEPT CHARGES  06/25/19 21 29.95 29.95
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE SEWER DEPT CHARGES  06/25/19 22 12.27 12.27
07/19 07/03/2019 4009 HEISER HARDWARE SENIOR CTR CHARGES 06/25/19 23 29.16 29.16
Total 4009: 1,170.83
4010
07/19 07/03/2019 4010 J& N STONE LLC SEWER DEPT CHARGES 8320 1 29.00 29.00
Total 4010: 29.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Check Register - Check Summary with Description
Check Issue Dates: 6/20/2019 - 7/3/2019

Page: 4
Jul 03,2019 10:51AM

GL Check Check Description Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Payee Number Seq Amount Amount
4011
07/19 07/03/2019 4011 J & R SUPPLY INC 8X1 CCT SADDLE 1906298-IN 1 156.00 156.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4011 J & R SUPPLY INC 6" MACRO REPAIR SLEE  1906298-IN 2 520.00 520.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4011 J & RSUPPLY INC 1 1/2" MANHOLE LID RIS 1906358-IN 1 1,910.00 1,910.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4011 J & RSUPPLY INC 4" PVC SEWER PIPE 1906490-IN 1 29.12 29.12
07/19 07/03/2019 4011 J & RSUPPLY INC 4" X 4" CLAY TO PVC 1906490-IN 2 34.30 34.30
07/19 07/03/2019 4011 J & R SUPPLY INC SEWER DEPT CHARGES  1906573-IN 1 124.50 124.50
Total 4011: 2,773.92

4012
07/19 07/03/2019 4012 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTI  FERRIC CHLORIDE SOLU 9017636913 1 5,584.62 5,584.62
Total 4012: 5,584.62

4013
07/19 07/03/2019 4013 KNOERNSCHILD, RYAN REIMB TRAINING EXPEN  06/10-06/13/ 1 29.73 29.73
Total 4013: 29.73

4014
07/19 07/03/2019 4014 KRAEMERS WATER STO WATER-WWTP 191222 1 28.15 28.15
07/19 07/03/2019 4014 KRAEMERS WATER STO WATER-WWTP 191534 1 33.00 33.00
Total 4014: 61.15

4015
07/19 07/03/2019 4015 MAC TOOLS TOOLS-STREET DEPT D 25080 1 40.00 40.00
Total 4015: 40.00

4016
07/19 07/03/2019 4016 MCGRAW PEST CONTRO PEST CONTROL-POLICE 8509 1 37.00 37.00
Total 4016: 37.00

4017
07/19 07/03/2019 4017 MIDWEST BUSINESS PR COPIES-MUSEUM INV747745 1 54.15 54.15
Total 4017: 5415

4018
07/19 07/03/2019 4018 MINERS DEVELOPMENT  LIBRARY RENT JULY 2019 1 18,333.00 18,333.00
Total 4018: 18,333.00

4019
07/19 07/03/2019 4019 MORELL, SIMEON REIMB FOR FUEL-POLIC  02/13/19 1 12.00 12.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4019 MORELL, SIMEON UNIFORM ALLOWANCE R 05/22/19 1 27.41 27.41
07/19 07/03/2019 4019 MORELL, SIMEON REBIMURSEMENT FOR S 05/23/19 1 42.29 42.29
07/19 07/03/2019 4019 MORELL, SIMEON TRAINING REIMBURSEM  06/11-06/13/1 1 51.95 51.95
Total 4019: 133.65

4020
07/19 07/03/2019 4020 MULGREW OIL AND PRO DIESEL FUEL-PARKS DE 447218 1 367.23 367.23
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07/19 07/03/2019 4020 MULGREW OIL AND PRO GASOHOL-STREET DEPT 591294 1 1,577.41 1,577.41
07/19 07/03/2019 4020 MULGREW OIL AND PRO DIESEL FUEL-STREETD 591296 1 1,698.41 1,698.41
07/19 07/03/2019 4020 MULGREW OIL AND PRO GASOHOL-STREET DEPT 599934 1 1,370.59 1,370.59
07/19 07/03/2019 4020 MULGREW OIL AND PRO DIESEL FUEL-STREETD 599935 1 1,170.70 1,170.70
Total 4020: 6,184.34
4021
07/19 07/03/2019 4021 MUNICIPAL WELL & PUM  WELL #6 STRAND 14- 1 44,024.14 44,024.14
Total 4021: 44,024.14
4022
07/19 07/03/2019 4022 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC  SEWER DEPT CHARGES 424945 1 153.42 153.42
07/19 07/03/2019 4022 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC  SEWER DEPT CHARGES 425242 1 466.83 466.83
Total 4022: 620.25
4023
07/19 07/03/2019 4023 NEW HORIZONS SUPPLY WWTP CHARGES 386181 1 146.02 146.02
Total 4023: 146.02
4024
07/19 07/03/2019 4024 OREILLY AUTO PARTS STREET DEPT CHARGES  2324-394327 1 219.42 219.42
07/19 07/03/2019 4024 OREILLY AUTO PARTS STREET DEPT CHARGES  2324-394497 1 20.00- 20.00-
Total 4024: 199.42
4025
07/19 07/03/2019 4025 PLATTEVILLE AUTO SUP  SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 810319 1 59.59 59.59
07/19 07/03/2019 4025 PLATTEVILLE AUTO SUP  SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 810344 1 39.70 39.70
07/19 07/03/2019 4025 PLATTEVILLE AUTO SUP SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 810402 1 17.77 17.77
07/19 07/03/2019 4025 PLATTEVILLE AUTO SUP  SUPPLIES-POLICE DEPT 810423 1 19.36 19.36
07/19 07/03/2019 4025 PLATTEVILLE AUTO SUP  SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 810565 1 6.84 6.84
07/19 07/03/2019 4025 PLATTEVILLE AUTO SUP  SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 810673 1 4.69 4.69
07/19 07/03/2019 4025 PLATTEVILLE AUTO SUP SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 810846 1 37.00- 37.00-
Total 4025: 110.95
4026
07/19 07/03/2019 4026 PLATTEVILLE HOTEL PA WATER/SEWER BILL-LIB 90006 1 300.00 300.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4026 PLATTEVILLE HOTEL PA FIRE PROTECTION/SPRI 90006 2 42.00 42.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4026 PLATTEVILLE HOTEL PA CREDIT FIRE ALARM MO 90006 3 13.00- 13.00-
Total 4026: 329.00
4027
07/19 07/03/2019 4027 RUNNING INC MONTHLY SHARED RIDE 21174 1 77.50 77.50
07/19 07/03/2019 4027 RUNNING INC MONTHLY SHARED RIDE 21183 1 20,895.35 20,895.35
Total 4027: 20,972.85
4028
07/19 07/03/2019 4028 RURAL EXCAVATING LLC STREET DEPT CHARGES 11706 1 1,937.50 1,937.50
07/19 07/03/2019 4028 RURAL EXCAVATING LLC LEGION FIELD PARKING 4-18 #5 1 4,433.02 4,433.02
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Total 4028: 6,370.52
4029
07/19 07/03/2019 4029 SECURITY PRODUCTS O QTRLY ALARM MONITORI 247-11770 1 81.00 81.00
Total 4029: 81.00
4030
07/19 07/03/2019 4030 SOS ROAD RESCUE LLC  TOW TO IMPOUND-POLI  19-0307-517 1 70.00 70.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4030 SOS ROAD RESCUE LLC TOW TO IMPOUND-POLI  19-0307-518 1 70.00 70.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4030 SOS ROAD RESCUE LLC TOW TO IMPOUND-POLI  19-0308-521 1 70.00 70.00
Total 4030: 210.00
4031
07/19 07/03/2019 4031 SOUTHWEST LANDSCAP TREES 2053 1 1,994.20 1,994.20
Total 4031: 1,994.20
4032
07/19 07/03/2019 4032 STRAND ASSOCIATES IN  WELL 5 HVAC IMPROVE 149804 1 4,338.89 4,338.89
Total 4032: 4,338.89
4033
07/19 07/03/2019 4033 TAPCO STREET SIGNS 1640939 1 180.00 180.00
Total 4033: 180.00
4034
07/19 07/03/2019 4034 TRICOR INC FIREWORKS LIABILITY 33348 1 927.00 927.00
Total 4034: 927.00
4035
07/19 07/03/2019 4035 VIEWPOINT SCREEN PRI SHIRTS-POOL 06/01/19 1 502.50 502.50
07/19 07/03/2019 4035 VIEWPOINT SCREEN PRI SHIRTS-SOCCER 06/10/19 1 1,918.00 1,918.00
Total 4035: 2,420.50
4036
07/19 07/03/2019 4036 VIKING CHEMICAL COMP CHEMICALS-WATER DEP 79989 1 496.92 496.92
07/19 07/03/2019 4036 VIKING CHEMICAL COMP REFUND CONTAINER DE 79989 2 30.00- 30.00-
07/19 07/03/2019 4036 VIKING CHEMICAL COMP CHLORINE-SEWER DEPT 80307 1 469.00 469.00
Total 4036: 935.92
4037
07/19 07/03/2019 4037 WARRELL CORPORATIO  CANDY-MUSEUM GIFTS PSI0099014 1 113.26 113.26
Total 4037: 113.26
4038
07/19 07/03/2019 4038 WEA INSURANCE VISION INSURANCE PRE 905020 1 543.51 543.51
07/19 07/03/2019 4038 WEA INSURANCE RETIREE/COBRAVISION 905020 2 23.63 23.63
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Total 4038: 567.14
4039
07/19 07/03/2019 4039 WEBER PAPER COMPAN SUPPLIES-LIBRARY D073071 1 153.46 153.46
07/19 07/03/2019 4039 WEBER PAPER COMPAN SUPPLIES-FIRE DEPT D073298 1 49.57 49.57
07/19 07/03/2019 4039 WEBER PAPER COMPAN SUPPLIES-MUSEUM D073306 1 33.29 33.29
Total 4039: 236.32
4040
07/19 07/03/2019 4040 WI ELEVATOR INSPECT!I  ELEVATOR INSPECTION- 12709 1 80.00 80.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4040 WI ELEVATOR INSPECTI  ELEVATOR INSPECTION- 12711 1 80.00 80.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4040 WI ELEVATOR INSPECT!  ELEVATOR INSPECTION- 12711 2 80.00 80.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4040 WI ELEVATOR INSPECTI  ELEVATOR INSPECTION- 12724 1 80.00 80.00
Total 4040: 320.00
4041
07/19 07/03/2019 4041 WOOD LAW FIRM LLC LEGAL FEES-POLICE DE 2070 1 1,154.00 1,154.00
07/19 07/03/2019 4041 WOOD LAW FIRM LLC LEGAL FEES-POLICE DE 2141 1 1,097.00 1,097.00
Total 4041: 2,251.00
68797
06/19 06/21/2019 68797 GRANT CTY CLERK OF C BOND-ANTHONY L FORTI 26023110 1 263.50 263.50
06/19 06/21/2019 68797 GRANT CTY CLERK OF C BOND-SUSAN REDFEAR 26033013 1 189.50 189.50
06/19 06/21/2019 68797 GRANT CTY CLERK OF C BOND-TREVOR D MOON 26051472 1 10.00 10.00
Total 68797: 463.00
68798
06/19 06/21/2019 68798 MESSERLI & KRAMER PA  GARNISHMENT GARNIS PR0615191 1 229.91 229.91
Total 68798: 229.91
68799
06/19 06/21/2019 68799 VANTAGE TRANSFER AG ICMA DEFERRED COMP PR0615191 1 25.00 25.00
Total 68799: 25.00
68800
06/19 06/25/2019 68800 PLATTEVILLE POSTMAST MAILING DISCONNECTS  06/25/19 1 115.67 115.67
06/19 06/25/2019 68800 PLATTEVILLE POSTMAST MAILING DISCONNECTS  06/25/19 2 115.67 115.67
Total 68800: 231.34
68801
06/19 06/28/2019 68801 AT&T MOBILITY POLICE-TELEPHONE 2872872010 1 670.30 670.30
Total 68801: 670.30
68802
06/19 06/28/2019 68802 CENTURYLINK PHONE BILLS-SEWER D 437994120 0 1 199.20 199.20
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Total 68802: 199.20
68803
06/19 06/28/2019 68803 DREFCINSKI, CLARE DIRECT DEPOSIT THAT PAYROLL 06/ 1 53.56 53.56
Total 68803: 53.56
68804
06/19 06/28/2019 68804 GRANT CTY CLERK OF C BOND-MICHAEL T HALVE 26086319 1 400.14 400.14
06/19 06/28/2019 68804 GRANT CTY CLERK OF C BOND-RYAN A GRAUNKE 26087572 1 263.50 263.50
06/19 06/28/2019 68804 GRANT CTY CLERK OF C BOND-CRYSTAL M JACK 26099073 1 130.00 130.00
06/19 06/28/2019 68804 GRANT CTY CLERK OF C BOND-AARON DAVID WI 26108089 1 175.30 175.30
Total 68804: 968.94
68805
06/19 06/28/2019 68805 SUGAR RIVER RAPIDS S SWIM TEAM ENTRANCE 06/24/19 1 150.00 150.00
Total 68805: 150.00
68806
06/19 06/28/2019 68806 WILFORD, JEANETTE REFUND WATER/SEWER  38-1364-11 1 74.90 74.90
Total 68806: 74.90
68807
06/19 06/28/2019 68807 PLATTEVILLE POSTMAST POSTAGE TO MAILBILLS 06/28/19 1 758.27 758.27
06/19 06/28/2019 68807 PLATTEVILLE POSTMAST POSTAGE TO MAILBILLS 06/28/19 2 758.27 758.27
Total 68807: 1,516.54
68808
07/19 07/03/2019 68808 A HICKOK COUNTRY PH CHALK & CHEESE PHOT 06/26/19 1 100.00 100.00
Total 68808: 100.00
68809
07/19 07/03/2019 68809 ADVANCED SYSTEMS IN COPIES-LIBRARY 686315 1 193.66 193.66
Total 68809: 193.66
68810
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-CITY 07/03/19 1 897.95 897.95
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-POLI 07/03/19 2 2,715.60 2,715.60
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-EME 07/03/19 3 2.66 2.66
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-STR 07/03/19 4 335.82 335.82
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-STR 07/03/19 5 7,360.35 7,360.35
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-STO 07/03/19 6 256.35 256.35
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-TRAI 07/03/19 7 60.56 60.56
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-LIBR 07/03/19 8 2,783.08 2,783.08
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-PAR 07/03/19 9 376.95 376.95
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-POO 07/03/19 10 5,5648.48 5,548.48
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC/HEATING-WEL 07/03/19 11 26.32 26.32
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC-WATER 07/03/19 12 276.50 276.50
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC-WATER 07/03/19 13 9,076.21 9,076.21
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07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  ELECTRIC-SEWER 07/03/19 14 4,239.89 4,239.89
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  GAS/HEATING-SEWER 07/03/19 15 2,109.39 2,109.39
07/19 07/03/2019 68810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L  GAS/HEATING-SEWER 07/03/19 16 66.03 66.03
Total 68810: 36,132.14
68811
07/19 07/03/2019 68811 APPLIED MICRO INC SEWER DEPT SUPPLIES 107908 1 679.90 679.90
Total 68811: 679.90
68812
07/19 07/03/2019 68812 BECKER OSTERHOLZH LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/28/19-1 1 1,138.28 1,138.28
07/19 07/03/2019 68812 BECKER OSTERHOLZH LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/28/19-2 1 1,139.78 1,139.78
Total 68812: 2,278.06
68813
07/19 07/03/2019 68813 BLACKSTONE PUBLISHI  LIBRARY CHARGES 1122879 1 96.83 96.83
07/19 07/03/2019 68813 BLACKSTONE PUBLISHI  LIBRARY CHARGES 1123861 1 30.94 30.94
Total 68813: 127.77
68814
07/19 07/03/2019 68814 BOWDEN SIGNS CITY HALL SIGNS 06/27/19 1 725.00 725.00
Total 68814: 725.00
68815
07/19 07/03/2019 68815 BUCHERT, KEITH R & SU LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/27/19 1 1,139.03 1,139.03
Total 68815: 1,139.03
68816
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-ADMINISTRAT 1470855500 1 156.50 156.50
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-HOUSING AU 1470855500 2 7.12 7.12
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-FIRE DEPT 1470855500 3 28.48 28.48
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-STREET DEPT 1470855500 4 14.24 14.24
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-LIBRARY 1470855500 5 142.40 142.40
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-MUSEUM 1470855500 6 28.48 28.48
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-PARKS DEPT 1470855500 7 7.12 7.12
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-POLICE DEPT 1470855500 8 263.44 263.44
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-POOL 1470855500 9 14.24 14.24
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-SR CENTER 1470855500 10 14.24 14.24
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-WATER DEPT 1470855500 11 14.24 14.24
07/19 07/03/2019 68816 CENTURYLINK CPE RENT-SEWER DEPT 1470855500 12 14.24 14.24
Total 68816: 704.74
68817
07/19 07/03/2019 68817 CINTAS CORPORATION # MATS-LIBRARY 4024895532 1 71.14 71.14
Total 68817: 71.14
68818
07/19 07/03/2019 68818 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SUPPORT FEES-FINANC CVC18135 1 4,728.00 4,728.00
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07/19 07/03/2019 68818 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SUPPORT FEES-WATER CVC18135 2 2,364.00 2,364.00
07/19 07/03/2019 68818 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SUPPORT FEES-SEWER  CVC18135 3 2,364.00 2,364.00
Total 68818: 9,456.00
68819
07/19 07/03/2019 68819 COLONIAL LIFE & ACCID INSURANCE PREMIUMS 7228216-071 1 43.36 43.36
Total 68819: 43.36
68820
07/19 07/03/2019 68820 CORE & MAIN LP METERS K715190 1 500.00 500.00
Total 68820: 500.00
68821
07/19 07/03/2019 68821 CY & CHARLEYS FIREST TIRES-PARKS DEPT 1-344470 1 184.98 184.98
Total 68821: 184.98
68822
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-CIT 1318123 1 37.69 37.69
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-CO 1318123 2 93.47 93.47
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-CIT 1318123 3 177.96 177.96
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-AD 1318123 4 70.34 70.34
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-FIN 1318123 5 104.84 104.84
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-PO 1318123 6 2,091.51 2,091.51
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-FIR 1318123 7 105.45 105.45
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-BL 1318123 8 58.92 58.92
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-EN 1318123 9 37.12 37.12
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-ST 1318123 10 386.74 386.74
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-STA 1318123 1 10.55 10.55
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-ST 1318123 12 34.73 34.73
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-RE 1318123 13 140.18 140.18
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-CE 1318123 14 131.81 131.81
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-LIB 1318123 15 364.60 364.60
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-MU 1318123 16 58.92 58.92
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-PA 1318123 17 117.08 117.08
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-RE 1318123 18 15.31 15.31
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-PO 1318123 19 3.06 3.06
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-CO 1318123 20 105.45 105.45
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-WA 1318123 21 492.02 492.02
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-SE 1318123 22 656.39 656.39
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-EM 1318123 23 756.66 756.66
07/19 07/03/2019 68822 DELTA DENTAL OF WISC DENTAL INSURANCE-CO 1318124 1 238.23 238.23
Total 68822: 6,289.03
68823
07/19 07/03/2019 68823 DEMCO SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 6630941 1 8.84 8.84
07/19 07/03/2019 68823 DEMCO SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 6630941 2 231.13 231.13
Total 68823: 239.97
68824
07/19 07/03/2019 68824 DEPT OF SAFETY & PRO PERMIT TO OPERATE FE 505693 1 50.00 50.00
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07/19 07/03/2019 68824 DEPT OF SAFETY & PRO  PERMIT TO OPERATE FE 505781 1 50.00 50.00
Total 68824: 100.00
68825
07/19 07/03/2019 68825 DIGMAN CONSTRUCTIO  TRAIL MAINTENANCE 8145 1 3,085.00 3,085.00
Total 68825: 3,085.00
68826
07/19 07/03/2019 68826 DORNER COMPANY SEWER DEPT CHARGES  148302-IN 1 413.97 413.97
07/19 07/03/2019 68826 DORNER COMPANY SEWER DEPT CHARGES  148315-IN 1 37.17 37.17
Total 68826: 451.14
68827
07/19 07/03/2019 68827 DUBUQUE HOSE & HYDR SEWER DEPT CHARGES 584027 1 18.18 18.18
Total 68827: 18.18
68828
07/19 07/03/2019 68828 FINK FENCING INC STRAINER HANDLE 2019062601 1 8.50 8.50
Total 68828: 8.50
68829
07/19 07/03/2019 68829 FOLEY, BARNEY REFUND WATER/SEWER  16-0460-11 1 5.00 5.00
Total 68829: 5.00
68830
07/19 07/03/2019 68830 GRANT CTY CLERK DOG LICENSES 06/19 DOG L 1 74.00 74.00
Total 68830: 74.00
68831
07/19 07/03/2019 68831 GRANT CTY CLERK OF C BOND-CHRISTOPHER S 26136030 1 263.50 263.50
07/19 07/03/2019 68831 GRANT CTY CLERK OF C BOND-BRIAN TAYLOR BE 26155560 1 150.00 150.00
Total 68831: 413.50
68832
07/19 07/03/2019 68832 GRIMESEY, DAREN & CH REIMBURSE CONCRETE 4741 1 855.00 855.00
Total 68832: 855.00
68833
07/19 07/03/2019 68833 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAF  FIRE DEPT CHARGES IN106769 1 196.80 196.80
07/19 07/03/2019 68833 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAF  FIRE DEPT CHARGES IN106770 1 2,891.90 2,891.90
07/19 07/03/2019 68833 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAF  FIRE DEPT CHARGES IN106891 1 60.00 60.00
07/19 07/03/2019 68833 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAF  FIRE DEPT CHARGES IN107207 1 182.19 182.19
Total 68833: 3,330.89
68834
07/19 07/03/2019 68834 KILIAN, KENNETH C MEETING REIMBURSEM  06/26/19 1 18.00 18.00
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Total 68834: 18.00
68835
07/19 07/03/2019 68835 KORNELY, DOMINIQUE REFUND WATER/SEWER  15-0355-09 1 34.60 34.60
Total 68835: 34.60
68836
07/19 07/03/2019 68836 KROMER CO LLC PARKS CHARGES 50830 1 53.42 53.42
Total 68836: 53.42
68837
07/19 07/03/2019 68837 KS STATE BANK VOICE LOGGING SYSTE 3349998 201 1 4,619.00 4,619.00
Total 68837: 4,619.00
68838
07/19 07/03/2019 68838 LAWINGER BROS CONST CAMP ST SIDEWALK EXT 5-19 #2 1 29,839.55 29,839.55
Total 68838: 29,839.55
68839
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 1 68.73 68.73
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 2 25.20 25.20
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 3 64.45 64.45
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 4 37.22 37.22
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 5 85.39 85.39
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 6 35.46 35.46
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 7 1,070.76 1,070.76
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 8 31.45 31.45
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 9 50.92 50.92
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 10 40.03 40.03
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 11 195.67 195.67
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 12 4.73 4.73
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 13 19.37 19.37
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 14 51.26 51.26
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 15 42.08 42.08
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 16 191.06 191.06
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 17 39.58 39.58
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 18 92.48 92.48
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 19 55.52 55.52
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 20 3.76 3.76
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 21 70.84 70.84
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 22 1.87 1.87
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 23 240.66 240.66
07/19 07/03/2019 68839 MADISON NATIONAL LIF  DISABILITY INSURANCE- 019686 JULY 24 314.31 314.31
Total 68839: 2,832.80
68840
07/19 07/03/2019 68840 MAST PLATTEVILLE SWIM TEA  07/01/19 1 125.00 125.00

Total 68840: 125.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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68841

07/19 07/03/2019 68841 MATCO TOOLS TOOLS-STREET DEPT 81120 1 420.00 420.00

Total 68841: 420.00
68842

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS SUPPLIES-FIRE DEPT 49304 1 21.48 21.48

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS SUPPLIES-SENIOR CENT 49633 1 120.43 120.43

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS PARKS DEPT CHARGES 49671 1 297 297

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS PARKS DEPT CHARGES 49682 1 11.96 11.96

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS UNIFORM ALLOWANCE-D 49730 1 60.93 60.93

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 49740 1 9.41 9.41

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 49786 1 19.92 19.92

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 49791 1 57.98 57.98

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS PARKS DEPT CHARGES 49847 1 2.99 2.99

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 49855 1 48.62 48.62

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS MUSEUM CHARGES 49866 1 60.65 60.65

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 49895 1 52.97 52.97

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS POOL CHARGES 50244 1 17.84 17.84

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS MUSEUM CHARGES 50286 1 27.70- 27.70-

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS PARKS DEPT CHARGES 50398 1 29.99 29.99

07/19 07/03/2019 68842 MENARDS PARKS DEPT CHARGES 50424 1 70.71 70.71

Total 68842: 561.15
68843
07/19 07/03/2019 68843 MONONA PLBG & FIREP ANNUAL FIRE SPRINKLE 1904622 1 175.00 175.00
07/19 07/03/2019 68843 MONONA PLBG & FIREP ANNUAL FIRE SPRINKLE 1904623 1 175.00 175.00
Total 68843: 350.00
68844

07/19 07/03/2019 68844 MORRISSEY PRINTING| MUSEUM CHARGES 42079 1 195.00 195.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68844 MORRISSEY PRINTING | BUILDING INSPECTION C 42105 1 103.26 103.26

07/19 07/03/2019 68844 MORRISSEY PRINTING | BUSINESS CARDS-CITY 42126 1 45.00 45.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68844 MORRISSEY PRINTING| PATH POSTCARDS-MUS 42138 1 17.50 17.50

Total 68844: 360.76
68845
07/19 07/03/2019 68845 NATIVITY OF MARY CATH MEMORIAL-CHERYL PHIL 07/01/19 1 100.00 100.00
Total 68845: 100.00
68846
07/19 07/03/2019 68846 OFFICE DEPOT TONER-PD 3325485580 1 163.04 163.04
Total 68846: 163.04
68847

07/19 07/03/2019 68847 ONEINKLLC LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/25/19-1 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68847 ONEINKLLC LEAD SERVICE LINE RElI  06/25/19-2 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68847 ONEINKLLC LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/25/19-3 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68847 ONEINKLLC LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/25/19-4 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 68847: 4,560.00
68848
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-CITY HA  06/27/19 1 217.88 217.88
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-POLICE 06/27/19 2 182.97 182.97
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-FIRE DE  06/27/19 3 91.34 91.34
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-STREET  06/27/19 4 68.67 68.67
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-CEMETE 06/27/19 5 20.09 20.09
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-LIBRARY  06/27/19 6 10.30 10.30
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-MUSEUM  06/27/19 7 240.69 240.69
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-PARKS 06/27/19 8 986.50 986.50
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-POOL 06/27/19 9 4,868.28 4,868.28
07/19 07/03/2019 68848 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-OLD KAL 06/27/19 10 20.60 20.60
Total 68848: 6,707.32
68849
07/19 07/03/2019 68849 POLICEONE.COM TASER CEW INSTRUCTO 58612 REV 1 1 495.00 495.00
Total 68849: 495.00
68850
07/19 07/03/2019 68850 PREMIER CO-OP STREET DEPT CHARGES 5800257 1 61.00 61.00
Total 68850: 61.00
68851
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-CIT 9001069034 1 873.81 873.81
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-CO 9001069034 2 1,622.75 1,5622.75
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-CIT 9001069034 3 3,450.79 3,450.79
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-AD 9001069034 4 1,145.91 1,145.91
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-FIN 9001069034 5 2,162.30 2,162.30
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-PO 9001069034 6 33,951.75 33,951.75
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-FIR 9001069034 7 1,717.99 1,717.99
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-BL 9001069034 8 1,789.07 1,789.07
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-EN 9001069034 9 956.74 956.74
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-ST 9001069034 10 6,928.23 6,928.23
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-STA 9001069034 11 171.80 171.80
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-ST 9001069034 12 722.74 722.74
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-RE 9001069034 13 2,440.73 2,440.73
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-CE 9001069034 14 2,233.39 2,233.39
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-LIB 9001069034 15 6,683.44 6,683.44
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-MU 9001069034 16 1,273.68 1,273.68
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-PA 9001069034 17 3,012.40 3,012.40
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-RE 9001069034 18 296.21 296.21
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-PO 9001069034 19 127.37 127.37
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-CO 9001069034 20 2,405.19 2,405.19
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-TA 9001069034 21 85.90 85.90
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-WA 9001069034 22 8,984.10 8,984.10
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-SE 9001069034 23 11,975.76 11,975.76
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-EM 9001069034 24 13,673.50 13,673.50
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI MONTHLY HEALTH INSU 9001069034 25 4,813.31 4,813.31
07/19 07/03/2019 68851 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFI HEALTH INSURANCE-CO 9001069034 26 673.19 673.19

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 68851: 114,072.05
68852
07/19 07/03/2019 68852 QUILL CORPORATION OFFICE SUPPLIES-LIBRA 8052351 1 939.95 939.95
Total 68852: 939.95
68853
07/19 07/03/2019 68853 RBS ACTIVEWEAR PATH SHIRTS 149757 1 160.00 160.00
Total 68853: 160.00
68854
07/19 07/03/2019 68854 REDGROVE LLC LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/25/19-1 1 1,140.00 1,140.00
07/19 07/03/2019 68854 REDGROVE LLC LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/25/19-2 1 1,140.00 1,140.00
07/19 07/03/2019 68854 REDGROVE LLC LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/26/19 1 1,140.00 1,140.00
Total 68854: 3,420.00
68855
07/19 07/03/2019 68855 RICOH USA INC LEASE COPIER-CITY CO 102276484 1 15.00 15.00
07/19 07/03/2019 68855 RICOH USA INC LEASE COPIER-CITY CLE 102276484 2 146.00 146.00
07/19 07/03/2019 68855 RICOH USA INC LEASE COPIER - CLERK 102276484 3 30.00 30.00
Total 68855: 191.00
68856
07/19 07/03/2019 68856 RUSS STRATTON BUSES MONTHLY BUS BILLING SB-2018-171 1 7,440.07 7,440.07
Total 68856: 7,440.07
68857
07/19 07/03/2019 68857 SCENIC RIVERS ENERG ELECTRICITY-WATER DE 1426601 07/ 1 3,144.00 3,144.00
Total 68857: 3,144.00
68858
07/19 07/03/2019 68858 SCHMIDT ELECTRICALC WWTP REPAIRS 2232 1 93.75 93.75
Total 68858: 93.75
68859
07/19 07/03/2019 68859 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF P PROFESSIONAL MEETIN 220 1 180.00 180.00
Total 68859: 180.00
68860
07/19 07/03/2019 68860 SCHROEDER, ROBERTL LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/20/19 1 1,019.40 1,019.40
Total 68860: 1,019.40
68861
07/19 07/03/2019 68861 SCOTT IMPLEMENT SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 40001 1 6.06 6.06

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 68861: 6.06
68862
07/19 07/03/2019 68862 SHARP ELECTRONICS C COPIES-COMM DEV & PL 11938797 1 461.85 461.85
Total 68862: 461.85
68863
07/19 07/03/2019 68863 SLOAN IMPLEMENT PARTS - PARKS DEPT 1667355 1 37.08 37.08
07/19 07/03/2019 68863 SLOAN IMPLEMENT PARTS - PARKS DEPT 1672896 1 533.40 533.40
Total 68863: 570.48
68864
07/19 07/03/2019 68864 SOLENISLLC SLUDGE CHEMICALS-SE 131471026 1 3,559.61 3,559.61
Total 68864: 3,559.61
68865
07/19 07/03/2019 68865 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE RANDOM DRUG & ALCO 285937 06/1 1 23.00 23.00
07/19 07/03/2019 68865 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE RANDOM DRUG & ALCO 286082 6/15/ 1 256.50 256.50
07/19 07/03/2019 68865 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE RANDOM DRUG & ALCO 286082 6/15/ 2 63.00 63.00
07/19 07/03/2019 68865 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE IMMUNIZ-SEWER DEPT 286086 6/15/ 1 171.00 171.00
Total 68865: 513.50
68866
07/19 07/03/2019 68866 SPEE-DEE FREIGHT-WATER DEPT 3783140 1 13.66 13.66
07/19 07/03/2019 68866 SPEE-DEE FREIGHT-WATER DEPT 3786640 1 21.60 21.60
Total 68866: 35.26
68867
07/19 07/03/2019 68867 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEM GENERATOR MAINTENA 324189 1 1,243.80 1,243.80
07/19 07/03/2019 68867 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEM FIRE DEPT CHARGES 324359 1 219.88 219.88
07/19 07/03/2019 68867 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEM GENERATOR MAINTENA 325026 1 1,284.30 1,284.30
Total 68867: 2,747.98
68868
07/19 07/03/2019 68868 WALMART COMMUNITY/  SUPPLIES-POLICE DEPT  06/16/19 1 5.45 5.45
07/19 07/03/2019 68868 WALMART COMMUNITY/  SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 06/16/19 LIB 1 37.89 37.89
07/19 07/03/2019 68868 WALMART COMMUNITY/ LIBRARY CHARGES 06/16/19 LIB 2 41.39 41.39
Total 68868: 84.73
68869
07/19 07/03/2019 68869 WC STEWART CONSTRU LEWIS AND N COURT ST  1-19#3 1 65,435.65 65,435.65
07/19 07/03/2019 68869 WC STEWART CONSTRU LEWIS AND N COURT ST  1-19#3 2 37,128.06 37,128.06
07/19 07/03/2019 68869 WC STEWART CONSTRU LEWIS AND N COURT ST  1-19#3 3 51,281.86 51,281.86
07/19 07/03/2019 68869 WC STEWART CONSTRU LEWIS AND N COURT ST  1-19#3 4 51,281.85 51,281.85
Total 68869:

205,127.42

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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68870

07/19 07/03/2019 68870 WI STATE FIREFIGHTERS MEMBERSHIP DUES/INS  2019-2020 D 1 1,325.00 1,325.00

Total 68870: 1,325.00
68871

07/19 07/03/2019 68871 WOODWARD COMMUNIT ADVERTISING-POLICE D 61918174 1 197.50 197.50

Total 68871: 197.50
68872

07/19 07/03/2019 68872 YURS, DARYL LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/25/19-1 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68872 YURS, DARYL LEAD SERVICE LINE RElI 06/25/19-2 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68872 YURS, DARYL LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/25/19-3 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68872 YURS, DARYL LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/25/19-4 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68872 YURS, DARYL LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/25/19-5 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68872 YURS, DARYL LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/26/19-1 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

07/19 07/03/2019 68872 YURS, DARYL LEAD SERVICE LINE REI  06/26/19-2 1 1,140.00 1,140.00

Total 68872: 7,980.00
Grand Totals:

764,014.06

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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FINANCIAL REPORT

JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND
FUND 101 - TAXI/BUS FUND
FUND 105 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
FUND 124 — TIF DISTRICT #4
FUND 125 — TIF DISTRICT #5
FUND 126 — TIF DISTRICT #6
FUND 127 — TIF DISTRICT #7
FUND 130 — REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (RDA)
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100-10001-000-000
100-10091-000-000
100-11111-000-000
100-11112-000-000
100-11113-000-000
100-11115-000-000
100-11116-000-000
100-11405-000-000
100-11612-000-000
100-12111-000-000
100-12115-000-000
100-12311-000-000
100-13900-000-000
100-13901-000-000
100-13909-000-000
100-13910-000-000
100-13911-000-000
100-13912-000-000
100-13913-000-000
100-14111-000-000
100-15000-000-000
100-15001-000-000
100-15010-000-000
100-15020-000-000
100-15030-000-000
100-15112-000-000
100-15800-000-000
100-17103-000-000
100-17104-000-000
100-17105-000-000
100-17106-000-000
100-17107-000-000
100-17108-000-000
100-17200-000-000
100-17201-000-000
100-17202-000-000
100-17203-000-000
100-18000-000-000
100-19900-000-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ASSETS

TREASURERS CASH

PETTY CASH

GENERAL INVESTMENTS
GREENWOOD CEMETERY INVEST
HILLSIDE CEMETERY INVESTM
PARKING FUND

LIBRARY BLDG FUND INVEST ACCT
HILLSIDE-A. CLAYTON EST. MEM.
GRAHAM COMMUNITY FUND

TAXES RECEIVABLE

COUNTY UNPAID PRIOR YR TAXROLL
DELINQUENT PER. PROP. TAX
ESTIMATED UNCOLLECTIBLE R

EST. AMBULANCE UNCOLLECTI

AR AMBULANCE SERVICE CHARGE
UNAPPLIED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.
AMBULANCE FEES RECEIVABLE
SPEC.CHGS.(SNOW,WEED,GARBAGE)
SUBSEQUENT YEAR BUDGET IT

DUE FROM WATER/SEWER

DUE FROM WATER/SEWER-MEDICAL
DUE FROM AIRPORT - OTHER

DUE FROM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DUE FROM HOUSING AUTHORITY
SPEC-ASSESS-CURB/GUTTER/S
FREUDENRICH ANIMAL CARE
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #3
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #4
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #5
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #6
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #7
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #8

NOTES REC. ECON. DEV.

NOTES REC. PAIDC

NOTES REC. AIRPORT

NOTES REC. REV. LOAN ROUN
CAPITAL ASSETS

COMPENSATED ABSENCES

TOTAL ASSETS

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE
1,037,836.96 584,322.91 703,936.18 1,741,773.14

1,067.50 00 ( 317.50) 750.00
8,096,951.07 ( 858,554.24) (  3,630,518.76) 4,466,432.31
420,745.02 1,711.52 7,419.96 428,164.98
147,178.79 625.37 1,990.21 149,169.00

.00 .00 .00 .00
22,341.23 92.95 229.14 22,570.37
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 908,589.77 908,589.77
7,215.75 00 ( 1,336.08) 5,879.67
1,426.64 ( 3,068.94) 6,892.89 8,319.53
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
10,625.38  ( 185.79) 12.64 10,638.02
.00 .00 .00 .00
498,987.38  ( 206,111.43) ( 434,600.08) 64,387.30
.00 .00 .00 .00
9,154.71 172152 ( 2,757.95) 6,396.76
.00 .00 .00 00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 2.33 7.12) 7.12)

00 .00 .00 .00

.00 00 .00 00

.00 00 .00 00

.00 00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
366,499.04 .00 .00 366,499.04
424,340.32 .00 .00 424,340.32
.00 .00 .00 .00
244,374.52 00 ( 2,701.02) 241,673.50
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
59,469,829.24 .00 .00 59,469,829.24
382,159.93 .00 .00 382,159.93
71,140,733.48  ( 479,443.80) (  2,443,167.72) 68,697,565.76
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100-21211-000-000
100-21220-000-000
100-21291-000-000
100-21311-000-000
100-21312-000-000
100-21313-000-000
100-21314-000-000
100-21315-000-000
100-21316-000-000
100-21341-000-000
100-21343-000-000
100-21520-000-000
100-21521-000-000
100-21522-000-000
100-21523-000-000
100-21524-000-000
100-21525-000-000
100-21527-000-000
100-21528-000-000
100-21529-000-000
100-21530-000-000
100-21531-000-000
100-21532-000-000
100-21533-000-000
100-21534-000-000
100-21536-000-000
100-21537-000-000
100-21551-000-000
100-21555-000-000
100-21562-000-000
100-21563-000-000
100-21571-000-000
100-21575-000-000
100-21582-000-000
100-21586-000-000
100-21587-000-000
100-21588-000-000
100-21590-000-000
100-21611-000-000
100-21612-000-000
100-21700-000-000
100-21711-000-000
100-21712-000-000
100-22211-000-000
100-23141-000-000
100-23142-000-000
100-23200-000-000
100-23221-000-000
100-23235-000-000
100-23340-000-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

JUNE 30, 2019

BALANCE SHEET

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

WAGES PAYABLE CLEARING
DELINQ.-UTIL BILL ON TAX
FEDERAL TAX W/H PAYABLE
STATE TAX W/H PAYABLE
6.20% SOC. SEC. EES

1.45% SOC. SEC. EES

6.20% SOC. SEC. ERS

1.45% SOC. SEC. ERS

WATER & SEWER BENEFIT TRU
W/S HEALTH INS. ERS

GEN WRF EES

W/S WRF EES

GEN WRF ERS

W/S WRF ERS

WRF PROTECTIVE EES

WRF PROTECTIVE ERS

VISION INSURANCE
SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE
ADDITIONAL LIFE

DENTAL INS

HEALTH INS (EES)

DEPENDENT LIFE INS. EES

WI/S LIFE INS. ERS

HEALTH INS PREMIUMS DUE
COLONIAL LIFE INS.

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSU
UNION DUES DED PAYABLE
FORFEITURES

CREDIT UNION DED PAYABLE
ADDITIONAL RETIREMENT WIT
DEFERRED COMP DED PAYABLE
DIRECT DEPOSIT

MISC DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE
NEW YORK LIFE INS.

UNIFORM ALLOWANCES
COLONIAL DIS./CANCER
MEDICAL/DAY CARE REIMBURS
COUNTY & STATE TAXES
COUNTY-FAILED LOTTERY CREDIT
COUNTY-FAILED LOTTERY CREDIT
PLATTEVILLE SCHOOL DIST.
VO-TECH SCHOOL TAXES
ADVANCE TAX COLLECTIONS
MUN. UTILITY AVAILABLE BA
AIRPORT COMMISSION
PARKING SPACE FEES
AIRPORT SALES TAX ACCOUNT
REFUSE: UWP GARBAGE BILL REIMB
HOUSING STUDY

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE
( 354,509.12) .00 236,509.12  ( 118,000.00)
( 172,102.54) .00 172,102.54 .00
( 5,202.73) 00 ( 2,800.65) ( 8,003.38)
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 ( 3.86) ( 3.86) ( 3.86)
00 ( 60.58) ( 60.58) ( 60.58)
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 1,346.38) .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 8,415.94) ( 311.14) 6,662.73 ( 1,753.21)
.00 00 ( 722,238.85) ( 722,238.85)
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 00 (  1,817,361.60) (  1,817,361.60)
.00 00 ( 235,242.37) ( 235,242.37)
( 5456,429.44) .00 5,460,018.78 3,589.34
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 16,528.49) ( 120.00) ( 2,378.50) ( 18,906.99)
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00



RETURN TO AGENDA

100-23347-000-000
100-23348-000-000
100-23349-000-000
100-23351-000-000
100-23352-000-000
100-23353-000-000
100-23354-000-000
100-23355-000-000
100-23360-000-000
100-23370-000-000
100-23371-000-000
100-23372-000-000
100-23373-000-000
100-23374-000-000
100-23375-000-000
100-23376-000-000
100-23377-000-000
100-23378-000-000
100-23379-000-000
100-23382-000-000
100-23385-000-000
100-23386-000-000
100-23387-000-000
100-23388-000-000
100-23391-000-000
100-23395-000-000
100-23397-000-000
100-23399-000-000
100-23400-000-000
100-23401-000-000
100-23402-000-000
100-23403-000-000
100-23404-000-000
100-23450-000-000
100-23510-000-000
100-23520-000-000
100-23521-000-000
100-23522-000-000
100-23532-000-000
100-23552-000-000
100-23553-000-000
100-23554-000-000
100-23555-000-000
100-23574-000-000
100-23575-000-000
100-23576-000-000
100-23577-000-000
100-23578-000-000
100-23579-000-000
100-23600-000-000
100-23700-000-000
100-25112-000-000
100-25801-000-000
100-26000-000-000
100-27000-000-000
100-27001-000-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

M HARRISON MEMORIAL TRUST
PARKS BEINING TRUST

ICE RINK DONATIONS

SOCCER DONATIONS

SWIM TEAM DONATIONS TRUST ACCT
TENNIS ASSOC. DONATIONS
FORESTRY DONATIONS

LEGION PARK ADV TRUST

LIBRARY BUILDING FUND

MUSEUM BEINING TRUST

MUSEUM REVOLVING FUND
MUSEUM TRUST FUND

JAMISON FUND

MUSEUM BILLBOARD ADVERTISING
MUSEUM PATH PROJECT FUND
MUSEUM: DONATIONS
AUDITORIUM REPLACEMENT FUND
FIRE TOWNSHIP PMTS FOR BLDG
AUTO PULSE DONATIONS

AED FUND

FIREWORKS FUND

SPLASH PLAYGROUND/TOT SLIDE
SKATEBOARD PARK DONATIONS

K TARRELL SPORTS COMPLEX
EVERY CHILD PLAYS SCHOLARSHIP
PARK IMPACT FEES

GREENWOOD CEM (ESTHER BOL
GREENWOOD CEM (ZIEGERT) T
GREENWOOD CEM. PERPETUAL
HILLSIDE CEM. PERPETUAL C
HILLSIDE CEM., NOT PERPET
GREENWOOD CEM. (KEIZER)
CYRIL CLAYTON TRUST

FIRE DEPT DESIGNATED FUND
GOVERNMENT CASH DEPOSITS
POLICE DONATIONS

POLICE EXPLORERS FUND

POLICE POP MACHINE
AMBULANCE LOVELAND TRUST
ROUNTREE ART GALLERY
ROUNTREE CARMEN BEINING TRUST
ROUNTREE EVA BEINING TRUST
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMM.
SENIOR CENTER TRIPS

SENIOR CENTER BUS DONATIONS
SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS
SENIOR CENTER PICNICS
SUPPORT OUR SENIORS DONATIONS
SENIOR CENTER BUILDING SALE
UW-P R.E.FOUNDATION TRUST
TAXI FUNDS PENDING STATE AUDIT
POSTPONED SPEC-ASSES-C/G/
FREUDENRICH ANIMAL CARE
DEFERRED (PREPAID) REVENU
NOTES ADV. ECON. DEV.

NOTES ADVANCED PAIDC

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

( 3,150.00) 1,522.20 1,97821 ( 1,171.79)
( 17,989.65) 1,055.00 755.00 ( 17,234.65)
( 224.90) .00 224.90 .00
( 11,200.11) 500.00) 500.00) ( 11,700.11)
( 18,335.09) 215.68 4068 ( 18,294.41)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 2,102.00) .00 00 ( 2,102.00)
( 28,574.73) .00 250.00) ( 28,824.73)
( 18,448.49) .00 00 ( 18,448.49)
( 44,303.34) 11,500.00 11,500.00  ( 32,803.34)
( 46,223.92) 86.99 86.99 ( 46,136.93)
( 32,755.30) ( 1,000.50) 1,361.02) ( 34,116.32)
( 395.28) ( 100.00) 633.65) ( 1,028.93)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 2,732.20 4,461.47 4,461.47

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 500.00) .00 135.00) ( 635.00)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 320.71) .00 00 ( 320.71)
( 8,263.25) ( 1,490.50) 4,560.50) ( 12,823.75)
( 1,980.00) .00 00 1,980.00)
.00 .00 .00 00

( 40.00) .00 00 40.00)
( 6,453.36) ( 79.55) 2,261.79) ( 8,715.15)
( 103,208.48) .00 17,481.50  ( 85,726.98)
( 134,026.47) .00 00 134,026.47)
( 157,326.28) .00 00 ( 157,326.28)
( 114,392.27) .00 875.00) ( 115,267.27)
( 138,083.07) .00 00 ( 138,083.07)
( 5,690.72) .00 00 ( 5,690.72)
( 15,000.00) .00 00 ( 15,000.00)
( 9,787.16) 396.05 2,803.03 ( 6,984.13)
( 3,252.66) .00 00 ( 3,252.66)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 10,358.94) .00 285.00) ( 10,643.94)
( 1,020.00) 40.13 313.05) ( 1,333.05)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 984.21) .00 00 ( 084.21)
( 3,717.00) .00 255.00) ( 3,972.00)
( 115.45) .00 115.45 .00
( 36,694.68) ( 258.46) 20,773.56  ( 15,921.12)
( 1,899.09) .00 150.00 ( 1,749.09)
165.96 .00 .00 165.96

( 48,979.27) .00 00 ( 48,979.27)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 1,554.41) .00 00 ( 1,554.41)
( 400.00) .00 400.00 .00
( 244,374.52) .00 2,701.02 ( 241,673.50)
.00 .00 .00 .00



RETURN TO AGENDA

100-27002-000-000
100-27013-000-000
100-27014-000-000
100-27015-000-000
100-27016-000-000
100-27017-000-000
100-27018-000-000
100-27180-000-000
100-27192-000-000
100-27193-000-000
100-27356-000-000
100-29620-000-000
100-30000-000-000

100-31000-000-000
100-32000-000-000
100-33000-000-000
100-34100-000-000
100-34110-000-000
100-34133-000-000
100-34134-000-000
100-34135-000-000
100-34136-000-000
100-34137-000-000
100-34138-000-000

NOTES ADVANCE AIRPORT
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#3
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#4
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#5
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#6
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #7
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #8
RESERVE FOR NEW AMBULANCE
PARK DAMAGE DEPOSIT

CITY HALL DAMAGE DEPOSITS
GRAHAM COMMUNITY FUND
ACCRUED EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
BUDGET VARIANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

FUND BALANCE
CONTINGENCY RESERVE
INVESTMENT IN CAPITAL ASSETS
2016 DEV GRANT RESERVE
P.O. ENCUMBRANCE
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #3
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #4
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #5
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #6
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #7
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #8
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 51,375.38) .00 00 ( 51,375.38)
( 457,550.73) .00 00 457,550.73)
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 104,831.50) 18.75) ( 2,810.01) ( 107,641.51)
( 100.00) 9344 ( 306.56) ( 406.56)
( 360.00) 00 ( 140.00) ( 500.00)
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 382,159.93) .00 00 ( 382,159.93)
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 8,281,524.65) 12,351.97 314399199 (  5,137,532.66)
( 3,389,379.59) .00 00 (  3,389,379.59)
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 59,469,829.24) .00 00 ( 59,469,829.24)
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 488,371.83 ( 679,544.27) ( 679,544.27)
( 62,859,208.83) 488,371.83  ( 679,544.27) ( 63,538,753.10)
( 71,140,733.48) 500,723.80 246444772 ( 68,676,285.76)




RETURN TO AGENDA

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
100-41100-100-000 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 51 2,722,54538  2,722,546.00 ( .62) 100.00 .00 ( .62)
100-41210-135-000 LOCAL ROOM TAX .00 32,130.35 140,000.00 ( 107,869.65) 22.95 .00 ( 107,869.65)
100-41310-140-000 MUNICIPAL OWNED UTILITY 33,917.07 203,502.42 400,320.00 ( 196,817.58) 50.83 .00 ( 196,817.58)
100-41321-150-000 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES .00 108,142.96 110,420.00 ( 2,277.04) 97.94 .00 ( 2,277.04)
100-41400-170-000 LAND USE VALUE TAX PENALTY .00 .00 100.00 ( 100.00) .00 .00 ( 100.00)
100-41800-160-000 INTEREST ON TAXES 148.45 423.04 800.00 ( 376.96) 52.88 .00 ( 376.96)
TOTAL TAXES 34,066.03 3,066,744.15  3,374,186.00 ( 307,441.85) 90.89 .00 ( 307,441.85)
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
100-42000-600-000 STR ADMIN: SNOW & ICE .00 3,267.88 5,500.00 ( 2,232.12) 59.42 .00 ( 2,232.12)
100-42000-601-000 WEEDS: ENFORCEMENT REVENU 1,011.47 2,431.02 3,000.00 ( 568.98) 81.03 .00 ( 568.98)
100-42000-602-000 CURB & GUTTER .00 630.97 .00 630.97 .00 .00 630.97
100-42000-603-000 SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS .00 1,060.00 .00 1,060.00 .00 .00 1,060.00
100-42000-605-000 REFUSE: GARBAGE BILLINGS .00 .00 500.00 ( 500.00) .00 .00 ( 500.00)
100-42000-608-000 WEIGHTS & MEASURES .00 85.09 3,680.00 ( 3,594.91) 2.31 .00 ( 3,594.91)
TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,011.47 7,474.96 12,680.00 ( 5,205.04) 58.95 .00 ( 5,205.04)
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
100-43410-230-000 STATE SHARED REVENUES .00 .00 2,471,207.02 (2,471,207.02) .00 .00 (2,471,207.02)
100-43410-231-000 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAY .00 .00 98,202.80 ( 98,202.80) .00 .00 ( 98,202.80)
100-43410-232-000 STATE AID EXEMPT COMPUTER .00 .00 10,349.94 ( 10,349.94) .00 .00 ( 10,349.94)
100-43410-233-000 PERSONAL PROPERTY AID .00 14,508.38 14,508.00 .38 100.00 .00 .38
100-43420-240-000 2% FIRE INS. DUES STATE .00 .00 30,500.00 ( 30,500.00) .00 .00 ( 30,500.00)
100-43521-250-000 POLICE GRANTS (STATE) 816.40 7,130.66 .00 7,130.66 .00 .00 7,130.66
100-43530-100-000 LEAD SERVICE LINES - DNR GRA 1,140.00 1,140.00 112,729.00 ( 111,589.00) 1.01 .00 ( 111,589.00)
100-43531-260-000 GENERAL TRANS. AIDS .00 317,548.90 635,000.00 ( 317,451.10) 50.01 .00 ( 317,451.10)
100-43533-270-000 CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS .00 23,066.50 46,000.00 ( 22,933.50) 50.14 .00 ( 22,933.50)
100-43540-282-000 RECYCLE: RECYCLING GRANT .00 43,897.68 43,800.00 97.68 100.22 .00 97.68
100-43551-256-000 SENIOR CENTER GRANT .00 30,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 200.00 .00 15,000.00
100-43551-257-000 LIBRARY GRANT .00 820.05 .00 820.05 .00 .00 820.05
100-43570-285-000 S.W.L.S. LIBRARY GRANT .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
100-43570-287-000 MUSEUM: GRANT .00 .00 27,000.00 ( 27,000.00) .00 .00 ( 27,000.00)
100-43610-300-000 ST. AID MUN. SERVICE PMT. .00 192,084.17 192,000.00 84.17 100.04 .00 84.17
100-43630-310-000 LIEU OF TAXES DNR .00 39.11 39.00 A1 100.28 .00 N
100-43710-330-000 STREET MATCHING FUNDS-COUN .00 .00 4,000.00 (  4,000.00) .00 .00 (  4,000.00)
100-43720-551-000 COUNTY LIBRARY FUNDING .00 129,832.34 129,832.00 .34 100.00 .00 .34
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE 1,956.40 763,067.79  3,833,167.76 (3,070,099.97) 19.91 .00 (3,070,099.97)




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-44100-610-000
100-44100-611-000
100-44100-612-000
100-44100-613-000
100-44100-614-000
100-44100-615-000
100-44200-620-000
100-44200-621-000
100-44300-630-000
100-44300-633-000
100-44900-600-000
100-44900-610-000

100-45100-640-000
100-45100-641-000
100-45100-643-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

LICENSES & PERMITS

LIQUOR & MALT LICENSES
OPERATOR'S LICENSES
BUSINESS & OCCUPATIONAL L
CIGARETTE LICENSES
TELEVISION FRANCHISE
SOLICITORS/VENDORS PERMITS
BICYCLE LICENSES

DOG LICENSES

BUILDING INSPECTION PERMIT
PLANNING COMMISSION
STORM WATER PERMIT
EROSION CONTROL PERMIT

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS

FINES & FORFEITURES

COURT PENALTIES & COSTS
PARKING VIOLATIONS
UW-P PARKING CITATION VIOLATI

TOTAL FINES & FORFEITURES

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF UNENC
ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
2,197.80 21,167.80 22,100.00 ( 932.20) 95.78 00 ( 932.20)
990.00 3,040.00 5500.00 (  2,460.00) 55.27 00 (  2,460.00)
250.00 260.00 .00 260.00 .00 .00 260.00
105.20 1,205.20 1,300.00 ( 94.80) 92.71 00 ( 94.80)
.00 5,334.15 30,000.00 ( 24,665.85) 17.78 00 ( 24,665.85)
.00 100.00 300.00 ( 200.00) 33.33 00 ( 200.00)
10.00 15.00 50.00 ( 35.00) 30.00 00 ( 35.00)
196.93 933.93 1,200.00 ( 266.07) 77.83 00 ( 266.07)
654.50 33,646.24  100,000.00 ( 66,353.76) 33.65 00 ( 66,353.76)
500.00 1,150.00 1,500.00  ( 350.00) 76.67 00 ( 350.00)
.00 .00 500.00 ( 500.00) .00 00 ( 500.00)
.00 150.00 750.00 ( 600.00) 20.00 00 ( 600.00)
4,904.43 67,002.32  163,200.00 ( 96,197.68) 41.06 00 ( 96,197.68)
5,224.83 33,951.15 75,000.00 ( 41,048.85) 4527 00 ( 41,048.85)
2,440.00 38,490.00 85,000.00 ( 46,510.00) 45.28 00 ( 46,510.00)
.00 .00 2,500.00 (  2,500.00) .00 00 (  2500.00)
7,664.83 7244115  162,500.00 ( 90,058.85) 44,58 00 ( 90,058.85)
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100-46100-646-000
100-46100-647-000
100-46100-648-000
100-46100-649-000
100-46100-650-000
100-46100-652-000
100-46100-653-000
100-46100-656-000
100-46100-695-000
100-46210-659-000
100-46210-660-000
100-46210-661-000
100-46210-664-000
100-46210-706-000
100-46210-730-000
100-46220-638-000
100-46230-665-000
100-46310-430-000
100-46350-100-000
100-46420-464-000
100-46540-007-000
100-46540-008-000
100-46540-009-000
100-46540-010-000
100-46540-011-000
100-46540-012-000
100-46710-450-000
100-46710-451-000
100-46720-670-000
100-46720-671-000
100-46750-670-000
100-46750-671-000
100-46750-672-000
100-46750-673-000
100-46750-673-100
100-46750-673-101
100-46750-673-102
100-46750-673-103
100-46750-673-104
100-46750-673-106
100-46750-674-000
100-46750-675-356
100-46750-675-359
100-46750-675-361
100-46750-675-362
100-46750-675-363
100-46750-675-374
100-46750-675-389
100-46750-675-393
100-46750-675-399
100-46750-675-436
100-46750-676-377
100-46750-676-382
100-46750-676-384
100-46750-676-385

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE

CLERK DEPT. FEES

FINANCE DEPT. FEES

COBRA INS ADMIN FEE

COMM. PLANNING/DEVELOPMEN
ZONING BOOKS & BD. OF APP
LICENSE PUBLICATION FEES
SALE OF EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE
REFUSE: SALE OF GARBAGE BAG
PROPERTY SEARCH CHARGE
POLICE OTHER (SALES, ETC.
POLICE COPIES

TOWING

POLICE DONATIONS

UW-P PARKING PERMIT FEES
POLICE ANIMAL CONTROL

FIRE INSPECTIONS

AMBULANCE SPECIAL CHARGE
STREET DEPARTMENT

SEN CTR FARE REVENUE
REFUSE: GARBAGE FEE ON TAXB
GREENWOOD CEM. DON.,CNTY.
GREENWOOD CEM. LOT SALES
GREENWOOD CEM. BURIAL FEE
HILLSIDE CEM. BURIAL FEES
HILLSIDE CEM. LOT SALES
HILLSIDE CEM. DON.,CNTY.P
LIBRARY: FINES / LOST BOOKS
LIBRARY: TAXABLE

PARK CAMPING FEES

PARK CAMPING FEES TAXABLE
MUSEUM: STORE SALES TAXABL
MUSEUM: PROGRAM FEES
MUSEUM: TOUR ADMISSION
SWIMMING POOL REVENUE
POOL: DAILY ADMISSIONS

POOL: SEASONAL PASSES
POOL: LESSONS

POOL: LIFEGUARD SUPPLIES
POOL: MISCELLANEOUS

POOL: ZUMBA

MUNICIPAL POOL SALES/VEND
RECREATION (OTHER SUMMER)
SOCCER (YOUTH)

TBALL (YOUTH)

YOUTH DIAMOND SPORTS
YOUTH DIAMOND SPORTS LATE F
BASKETBALL (YOUTH)

TENNIS (YOUTH)

DANCE (YOUTH)

GOLF (YOUTH)

LATE FEES

INDOOR VOLLEYBALL (YOUTH)
FOOTBALL (YOUTH)
GYMNASTICS (YOUTH)

INTRO TO SPORTS (YOUTH)

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
200.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
15.00 15.00 .00 15.00 .00 .00 15.00
101.22 994.43 72.00 922.43 1,381.15 .00 922.43
.00 .00 50.00 ( 50.00) .00 00 ( 50.00)
.00 300.00 1,500.00 (  1,200.00) 20.00 00 ( 1,200.00)
95.00 575.00 300.00 275.00 191.67 .00 275.00
( .03) 1.14 100.00 ( 98.86) 1.14 00 ( 98.86)
2.00 908.00 2,000.00 (  1,092.00) 45.40 00 (  1,092.00)
400.00 1,650.00 3,500.00 (  1,850.00) 47.14 00 (  1,850.00)
194.17 1,969.20 4,000.00 (  2,030.80) 49.23 00 (  2,030.80)
116.62 682.70 1,000.00 ( 317.30) 68.27 00 ( 317.30)
.00 960.00 4,000.00 (  3,040.00) 24.00 00 (  3,040.00)
.00 .00 4,000.00 (  4,000.00) .00 00 (  4,000.00)
.00 .00 21,600.00 ( 21,600.00) .00 00 ( 21,600.00)
.00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
6,405.00 15,375.00 34,250.00 ( 18,875.00) 44.89 00 ( 18,875.00)
9,586.29 58,508.70  115,000.00 ( 56,491.30) 50.88 00 ( 56,491.30)
.00 1,880.00 10,000.00 (  8,120.00) 18.80 00 (  8120.00)
160.00 464.00 1,200.00 ( 736.00) 38.67 00 ( 736.00)
00  157,262.09  156,000.00 1,262.09 100.81 .00 1,262.09
.00 175.50 175.00 50 100.29 .00 50
( 125.00) 2,500.00 2,000.00 500.00 125.00 .00 500.00
1,500.00 2,350.00 15,000.00 ( 12,650.00) 15.67 00 ( 12,650.00)
500.00 3,950.00 10,000.00 (  6,050.00) 39.50 00 (  6,050.00)
00 .00 2,000.00 (  2,000.00) .00 00 (  2000.00)
00 252.00 250.00 2.00 100.80 .00 2.00
824.76 5,097.57 8,000.00 (  2,902.43) 63.72 00 (  290243)
852.51 2,833.18 500000 ( 2,166.82) 56.66 00 (  2166.82)
( 30.00) ( 30.00) 4,000.00 (  4,030.00) 75) 00 (  4,030.00)
2,610.00 4,662.00 .00 4,662.00 .00 .00 4,662.00
3,635.54 5,850.28 .00 5,850.28 .00 .00 5,850.28
112.59 1,290.08 .00 1,290.08 .00 .00 1,290.08
5,525.87 9,527.57 30,000.00 ( 20,472.43) 31.76 00 ( 20,472.43)
( 266.52) ( 407.67) 00 ( 407.67) .00 00 ( 407.67)
5,830.00 5,830.00 25,000.00 ( 19,170.00) 23.32 00 ( 19,170.00)
13,776.00 20,987.03 25,000.00 (  4,012.97) 83.95 00 (401297
2,722.00 14,263.82 16,000.00 (  1,736.18) 89.15 00 (  1,736.18)
( 1417.26) ( 692.26) 750.00 (  1,442.26) 92.30) 00 (  1,44226)
70.00 105.00 1,750.00 (  1,645.00) 6.00 00 (  1,645.00)
645.00 870.00 900.00 ( 30.00) 96.67 00 ( 30.00)
.00 .00 2,000.00 (  2,000.00) .00 00 (  2000.00)
10.00 10.00 .00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00
2,000.00 6,890.85 7,000.00 ( 109.15) 98.44 00 ( 109.15)
.00 254.79 400.00 ( 145.21) 63.70 00 ( 145.21)
( 6,365.00) 4,129.83 5,000.00 ( 870.17) 82.60 00 870.17)
15.00 285.00 250.00 35.00 114.00 .00 35.00
135.00 360.00 500.00 ( 140.00) 72.00 00 140.00)
140.00 240.00 500.00 ( 260.00) 48.00 00 260.00)
.00 699.65 1,250.00 ( 550.35) 55.97 00 ( 550.35)
880.00 3,089.00 3,000.00 89.00 102.97 .00 89.00
190.00 200.00 400.00 ( 200.00) 50.00 00 ( 200.00)
.00 225.00 250.00 ( 25.00) 90.00 00 ( 25.00)
250.00 1,790.00 4,500.00 (  2,710.00) 39.78 00 ( 2710.00)
.00 .00 200.00 200.00) .00 00 ( 200.00)
.00 615.00 500.00 115.00 123.00 .00 115.00



RETURN TO AGENDA

100-46750-676-387
100-46750-677-000
100-46750-677-500
100-46750-677-501
100-46750-677-504
100-46750-677-505
100-46750-677-508
100-46750-677-524
100-46750-677-527
100-46750-679-000
100-46750-684-000
100-46750-685-000
100-46750-686-000

100-47230-536-000
100-47300-240-000
100-47300-480-000
100-47300-481-000
100-47300-482-000
100-47310-521-000

100-48110-810-000
100-48110-811-000
100-48110-815-000
100-48110-817-000
100-48130-822-000
100-48130-823-000
100-48130-824-000
100-48200-830-000
100-48200-831-000
100-48200-840-000
100-48200-841-000
100-48200-850-000
100-48309-682-000
100-48500-486-000
100-48500-510-000
100-48500-551-000
100-48500-553-000
100-48500-700-000
100-48500-847-000
100-48800-880-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

SWIM TEAM (YOUTH)
RECREATION TAXABLE
PICKLEBALL (ADULT)
SOFTBALL (ADULT)

INDOOR VOLLEYBALL (ADULT)
SAND VOLLEYBALL (ADULT)
HORSESHOE ASSOCIATION (ADU
BASKETBALL (ADULT)

RENT REVENUE (TAXABLE)
VENDING SALES

POOL RENTAL/LIFEGUARD SER
RECREATION DONATIONS
PARK DONATIONS

TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGE

UW-P GARBAGE ADM FEE

2% FIRE INS. DUES TOWNSHIPS
FIRE DEPT. INS PMTS.

FIRE DEPT. FIXED COSTS

FIRE PER CALL CHARGES ($450)
CROSSING GUARD SCHOOL REIM

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL CH

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

INTEREST GENERAL FUND
INTEREST LIBRARY FUNDS
INTEREST GREENWOOD CEMETE
INTEREST HILLSIDE CEMETER
INTEREST ON SNOW BILLS
INTEREST ON WEED BILLS
INTEREST ON GARBAGE BILLS
CITY BUILDING RENTAL

CITY BUILDING RENTAL TAXABLE
SHELTER RENTAL TAXABLE
SHELTER RENTAL

SENIOR CENTER RENT REVENUE
RECYCLE: SALE OF RECYCLE BIN
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
INTERNSHIP GRANTS

MUSEUM: DONATIONS
FORESTRY GRANTS

TRANS. FROM FREUDENRICH FU
SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS
JURY DUTY (PER DIEM)

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENU

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
2,179.45 4,983.20 6,000.00 (  1,016.80) 83.05 00 ( 1,016.80)
( 233.03) ( 310.45) 00 ( 310.45) .00 00 ( 310.45)
105.00 1,434.00 1,500.00  ( 66.00) 95.60 00 ( 66.00)
.00 1,050.00 3,500.00 (  2,450.00) 30.00 00 (  2,450.00)
.00 254.00 3,500.00 (  3,246.00) 7.26 00 (  3,246.00)
.00 1,950.00 2,250.00 ( 300.00) 86.67 00 ( 300.00)
.00 .00 700.00 ( 700.00) .00 00 ( 700.00)
.00 213.00 500.00 ( 287.00) 42.60 00 ( 287.00)
.00 1,263.75 .00 1,263.75 .00 .00 1,263.75
.00 5.50 .00 5.50 .00 .00 5.50
300.00 300.00 .00 300.00 .00 .00 300.00
175.00 7,125.00 8,000.00 ( 875.00) 89.06 00 ( 875.00)
.00 .00 3,000.00 (  3,000.00) .00 00 (  3,000.00)
53,822.18  359,016.48  559,097.00 ( 200,080.52) 64.21 .00 ( 200,080.52)
25.00 125.00 300.00 ( 175.00) 41.67 00 ( 175.00)
.00 .00 10,750.00 (  10,750.00) .00 00 ( 10,750.00)
.00 .00 3,000.00 (  3,000.00) .00 00 (  3,000.00)
.00 .00 40,000.00 (  40,000.00) .00 .00 ( 40,000.00)
.00 2,250.00 445000 (  2,200.00) 50.56 00 (  2,200.00)
.00 .00 2,600.00 (  2,600.00) .00 00 ( 2,600.00)
25.00 2,375.00 61,100.00 ( 58,725.00) 3.89 00 ( 58,725.00)
21,300.96 77,568.39 85,000.00 ( 7,431.61) 91.26 00 ( 7.43161)
92.95 229.14 .00 229.14 .00 .00 229.14
1,711.52 7,419.96 500.00 6,919.96 1,483.99 .00 6,919.96
625.37 1,990.21 500.00 1,490.21 398.04 .00 1,490.21
7.03 98.72 90.00 8.72 109.69 .00 8.72
2.29 13.36 .00 13.36 .00 .00 13.36
73 4.24 .00 4.24 .00 .00 4.24
880.00 3,955.00 10,000.00 (  6,045.00) 39.55 00 (  6,045.00)
( 18.03) 1,457.53 .00 1,457.53 .00 .00 1,457.53
535.06 3,802.50 .00 3,802.50 .00 .00 3,802.50
.00 150.00 6,000.00 (  5,850.00) 2.50 00 ( 5,850.00)
4,560.00 9,120.00 9,120.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
70.00 310.00 600.00 ( 290.00) 51.67 00 ( 290.00)
.00 .00 15,000.00 ( 15,000.00) .00 .00 ( 15,000.00)
.00 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
.00 50,000.00 47,000.00 3,000.00 106.38 .00 3,000.00
.00 .00 18,500.00 ( 18,500.00) .00 00 ( 18,500.00)
.00 2,625.41 2,520.00 105.41 104.18 .00 105.41
.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
.00 75.00 .00 75.00 .00 .00 75.00
29,767.88  161,819.46  194,830.00 ( 33,010.54) 83.06 00 ( 33,010.54)




RETURN TO AGENDA

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

100-49200-713-000 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TRA
100-49210-800-000 GRANT PLATTEVILLE, INC LOAN

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOUR

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
.00 .00 3,500.00 ( 3,500.00) .00 .00 ( 3,500.00)
1,047.07 6,282.42 12,565.00 ( 6,282.58) 50.00 .00 ( 6,282.58)
1,047.07 6,282.42 16,065.00 ( 9,782.58) 39.11 .00 ( 9,782.58)
134,265.29  4,506,223.73  8,376,825.76  (3,870,602.03) 53.79 .00 (3,870,602.03)




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-51100-309-000
100-51100-320-000
100-51100-330-000
100-51100-340-000
100-51100-341-000

100-51300-210-000
100-51300-215-000

100-51410-110-000
100-51410-111-000
100-51410-120-000
100-51410-131-000
100-51410-132-000
100-51410-133-000
100-51410-134-000
100-51410-135-000
100-51410-137-000
100-51410-138-000
100-51410-139-000
100-51410-300-000
100-51410-309-000
100-51410-310-000
100-51410-320-000
100-51410-327-000
100-51410-330-000
100-51410-346-000
100-51410-420-000
100-51410-998-000
100-51410-999-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
COMMON COUNCIL
COUNCIL: POSTAGE 8.45 39.34 .00 ( 39.34) .00 .00 39.34)
COUNCIL: SUBSCRIPTION & DUE .00 2,901.03 3,500.00 598.97 82.89 .00 598.97
COUNCIL: TRAVEL & CONFERENC 162.24 162.24 3,500.00 3,337.76 4.64 .00 3,337.76
COUNCIL: OPERATING SUPPLIES 15.00 1,214.00 1,600.00 386.00 75.88 .00 386.00
COUNCIL: ADV & PUB 112.20 769.43 3,000.00 2,230.57 25.65 .00 2,230.57
TOTAL COMMON COUNCIL 297.89 5,086.04 11,600.00 6,513.96 43.85 .00 6,513.96
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY: PROF SERVICES 2,136.00 12,754.74 60,000.00 47,245.26 21.26 .00 47,245.26
ATTORNEY: SPECIAL COUNSEL 137.50 4,042.50 10,000.00 5,957.50 40.43 .00 5,957.50
TOTAL ATTORNEY 2,273.50 16,797.24 70,000.00 53,202.76 24.00 .00 53,202.76
CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE
CITY MGR: SALARIES 6,609.60 39,327.12 86,255.00 46,927.88 45.59 .00 46,927.88
CITY MGR: CAR ALLOWANCE 100.00 600.00 1,200.00 600.00 50.00 .00 600.00
CITY MGR: OTHER WAGES 1,493.70 6,417.64 9,673.00 3,255.36 66.35 .00 3,255.36
CITY MGR: WRS (ERS 481.50 2,858.97 6,284.00 3,425.03 45.50 .00 3,425.03
CITY MGR: SOC SEC 498.34 2,817.95 6,022.00 3,204.05 46.79 .00 3,204.05
CITY MGR: MEDICARE 116.55 659.06 1,408.00 748.94 46.81 .00 748.94
CITY MGR: LIFE INS 42.17 157.67 537.00 379.33 29.36 .00 379.33
CITY MGR: HEALTH INS PREMIUM 873.81 5,242.86 10,486.00 5,243.14 50.00 .00 5,243.14
CITY MGR: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 783.18 1,036.03 2,145.00 1,108.97 48.30 .00 1,108.97
CITY MGR: DENTAL INS 37.69 226.14 593.00 366.86 38.13 .00 366.86
CITY MGR: LONG TERM DISABILIT 68.73 412.38 825.00 412.62 49.99 .00 412.62
CITY MGR: TELEPHONE 83.10 512.58 900.00 387.42 56.95 .00 387.42
CITY MGR: POSTAGE ( 17.90) 22.75 400.00 377.25 5.69 .00 377.25
CITY MGR: OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 345.32 900.00 554.68 38.37 .00 554.68
CITY MGR: SUBSCRIPTION & DUE .00 1,224.50 1,750.00 525.50 69.97 .00 525.50
CITY MGR: GRANT WRITING .00 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00 .00 .00 7,000.00
CITY MGR: TRAVEL & CONFEREN 586.98 2,779.47 5,000.00 2,220.53 55.59 .00 2,220.53
CITY MGR: COPY MACHINES 298.84 1,808.33 3,300.00 1,491.67 54.80 .00 1,491.67
CITY MGR: SUNSHINE FUND 175.00 1,335.51 3,000.00 1,664.49 44.52 .00 1,664.49
CITY MGR: WAGE/BNFT CONTING .00 .00 6,657.00 6,657.00 .00 .00 6,657.00
CITY MGR: CONTINGENCY FUND .00 .00 27,856.00 27,856.00 .00 .00 27,856.00
TOTAL CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 12,231.29 67,784.28 182,191.00 114,406.72 37.21 .00 114,406.72




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-51411-120-000
100-51411-131-000
100-51411-132-000
100-51411-133-000
100-51411-134-000
100-51411-135-000
100-51411-137-000
100-51411-138-000
100-51411-139-000
100-51411-320-000
100-51411-364-000
100-51411-500-000

100-51420-110-000
100-51420-120-000
100-51420-131-000
100-51420-132-000
100-51420-133-000
100-51420-134-000
100-51420-135-000
100-51420-137-000
100-51420-138-000
100-51420-139-000
100-51420-300-000
100-51420-309-000
100-51420-320-000
100-51420-330-000
100-51420-340-000
100-51420-345-000
100-51420-346-000
100-51420-381-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

COMMUNICATIONS

COMMUNICATION: OTHER WAGE
COMMUNICATION: WRS (ERS)
COMMUNICATION: SOC SEC
COMMUNICATION: MEDICARE
COMMUNICATION: LIFE INS
COMMUNICATION: HEALTH INS P
COMMUNICATION: HLTH INS CLAI
COMMUNICATION: DENTAL INS
COMMUNICATION: LONG TERM DI
COMMUNICATION: SUB & DUES
COMMUNICATION: MARKETING
COMMUNICATION: OUTLAY

TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

CITY CLERK: SALARIES

CITY CLERK: OTHER WAGES

CITY CLERK: WRS (ERS

CITY CLERK: SOC SEC

CITY CLERK: MEDICARE

CITY CLERK: LIFE INS

CITY CLERK: HEALTH INS PREMIU
CITY CLERK: HEALTH INS. CLAIM
CITY CLERK: DENTAL INS

CITY CLERK: LONG TERM DISABIL
CITY CLERK: TELEPHONE

CITY CLERK: POSTAGE

CITY CLERK: SUBSCRIPTION & D
CITY CLERK: TRAVEL & CONFERE
CITY CLERK: OPERATING SUPPLI
CITY CLERK: DATA PROCESSING
CITY CLERK: COPY MACHINES
CITY CLERK: LICENSE PUBLICATI

TOTAL CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

2,762.30 16,336.74 36,738.00 20,401.26 44 .47 .00 20,401.26
177.16 1,052.24 2,312.00 1,259.76 45.51 .00 1,259.76
139.91 840.42 2,277.00 1,436.58 36.91 .00 1,436.58
32.71 196.52 533.00 336.48 36.87 .00 336.48
3.36 20.16 45.00 24.84 44.80 .00 24.84
1,5622.75 9,136.50 18,273.00 9,136.50 50.00 .00 9,136.50
206.99 642.86 3,180.00 2,537.14 20.22 .00 2,537.14
93.47 560.82 1,122.00 561.18 49.98 .00 561.18
25.20 151.20 304.00 152.80 49.74 .00 152.80
.00 .00 400.00 400.00 .00 .00 400.00

.00 913.70 10,000.00 9,086.30 9.14 .00 9,086.30

.00 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00 .00 .00 7,000.00
4,963.85 29,851.16 82,184.00 52,332.84 36.32 .00 52,332.84
4,694.40 28,078.38 61,262.00 33,183.62 45.83 .00 33,183.62
2,223.60 13,230.42 29,018.00 15,787.58 45.59 .00 15,787.58
453.12 2,700.29 5,914.00 3,213.71 45.66 .00 3,213.71
389.80 2,372.43 5,597.00 3,224.57 42.39 .00 3,224.57
91.18 554.92 1,309.00 754.08 42.39 .00 754.08
11.70 51.50 167.00 115.50 30.84 .00 115.50
2,562.17 15,373.02 30,746.00 15,372.98 50.00 .00 15,372.98
450.28 2,891.75 7,765.00 4,873.25 37.24 .00 4,873.25
121.32 727.92 1,876.00 1,148.08 38.80 .00 1,148.08
64.45 386.70 779.00 392.30 49.64 .00 392.30
8.10 62.59 .00 62.59) .00 .00 ( 62.59)
25.45 75.73 375.00 299.27 20.19 .00 299.27
.00 65.00 170.00 105.00 38.24 .00 105.00
149.50 664.50 2,500.00 1,835.50 26.58 .00 1,835.50
.00 473.18 500.00 26.82 94.64 .00 26.82
.00 754.00 675.00 79.00) 111.70 .00 ( 79.00)
30.00 150.00 360.00 210.00 41.67 .00 210.00
.00 .00 300.00 300.00 .00 .00 300.00
11,275.07 68,612.33 149,313.00 80,700.67 45.95 .00 80,700.67




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-51440-120-000
100-51440-132-000
100-51440-133-000
100-51440-309-000
100-51440-311-000
100-51440-330-000
100-51440-340-000
100-51440-341-000

100-51450-210-000
100-51450-340-000
100-51450-345-000
100-51450-500-000

100-51451-110-000
100-51451-131-000
100-51451-132-000
100-51451-133-000
100-51451-134-000
100-51451-135-000
100-51451-137-000
100-51451-138-000
100-51451-139-000
100-51451-320-000
100-51451-330-000
100-51451-340-000
100-51451-500-000

100-51452-300-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS: OTHER WAGES .00 2,676.50 10,000.00 7,323.50 26.77 .00 7,323.50
ELECTIONS: SOC SEC .00 7.26 75.00 67.74 9.68 .00 67.74
ELECTIONS: MEDICARE .00 1.70 25.00 23.30 6.80 .00 23.30
ELECTIONS: POSTAGE .00 159.77 400.00 240.23 39.94 .00 240.23
ELECTIONS: VOTING MACH. MAIN .00 912.00 1,620.00 708.00 56.30 .00 708.00
ELECTIONS: TRAVEL/CONFEREN .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
ELECTIONS: OPERATING SUPPLI .00 2,040.04 3,000.00 959.96 68.00 .00 959.96
ELECTIONS: ADV & PUB .00 297.01 550.00 252.99 54.00 .00 252.99
TOTAL ELECTIONS .00 6,094.28 15,770.00 9,675.72 38.64 .00 9,675.72
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
INFO TECH: PROFESS SERVICES 11,898.00 43,550.94 67,300.00 23,749.06 64.71 .00 23,749.06
INFO TECH: OPERATING SUPPLIE .00 .00 850.00 850.00 .00 .00 850.00
INFO TECH: DATA PROCESSING 3,107.94 13,983.70 20,600.00 6,616.30 67.88 .00 6,616.30
INFO TECH: OUTLAY 8,975.00 8,975.00 12,000.00 3,025.00 74.79 .00 3,025.00
TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLO 23,980.94 66,509.64 100,750.00 34,240.36 66.01 .00 34,240.36
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
ADMIN DIRECTOR: SALARIES 3,994.53 23,759.08 52,140.00 28,380.92 45.57 .00 28,380.92
ADMIN DIRECTOR: WRS (ERS) 261.64 1,553.04 3,415.00 1,861.96 45.48 .00 1,861.96
ADMIN DIRECTOR: SOC SEC 230.00 1,376.04 3,233.00 1,856.96 42.56 .00 1,856.96
ADMIN DIRECTOR: MEDICARE 53.78 321.82 756.00 434.18 42.57 .00 434.18
ADMIN DIRECTOR: LIFE INS 13.39 78.59 174.00 95.41 45.17 .00 95.41
ADMIN DIRECTOR: HEALTH INS P 1,145.91 6,875.46 13,744.00 6,868.54 50.03 .00 6,868.54
ADMIN DIRECTOR: HEALTH INS C 1,397.47 4,222.09 4,600.00 377.91 91.78 .00 377.91
ADMIN DIRECTOR: DENTAL INS 70.34 422.04 844.00 421.96 50.00 .00 421.96
ADMIN DIRECTOR: LONG TERM DI 37.22 223.32 448.00 224.68 49.85 .00 224.68
ADMIN DIRECTOR: SUBSCR/DUES .00 305.00 500.00 195.00 61.00 .00 195.00
ADMIN DIRECTOR: TRAVEL/CONF. .00 463.37 1,500.00 1,036.63 30.89 .00 1,036.63
ADMIN DIRECTOR: SUPPLIES 436.82 3,623.98 7,500.00 3,876.02 48.32 .00 3,876.02
ADMIN DIRECTOR: OUTLAY .00 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00 .00 .00 7,000.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENS 7,641.10 43,223.83 95,854.00 52,630.17 45.09 .00 52,630.17
ADMINISTRATIVE TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE 500.37 2,311.91 5,000.00 2,688.09 46.24 .00 2,688.09
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE TELEPH 500.37 2,311.91 5,000.00 2,688.09 46.24 .00 2,688.09
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

CITY TREASURER

CITY TREAS: SALARIES

CITY TREAS: OTHER WAGES

CITY TREAS: OVERTIME

CITY TREAS: WRS (ERS)

CITY TREAS: SOC SEC

CITY TREAS: MEDICARE

CITY TREAS: LIFE INS

CITY TREAS: HEALTH INS PREMIU
CITY TREAS: HEALTH INS. CLAIM
CITY TREAS: DENTAL INS

CITY TREAS: LONG TERM DISABIL
CITY TREAS: PROF SERVICES
CITY TREAS: POSTAGE

CITY TREAS: SUBSCRIPTION & D
CITY TREAS: SUPPORT USER FEE
CITY TREAS: TRAVEL & CONFERE
CITY TREAS: OPERATING SUPPLI
CITY TREAS: COPY MACHINES
CITY TREAS: OUTLAY

TOTAL CITY TREASURER

ASSESSOR

ASSESSOR: BOARD OF REVIEW
ASSESSOR: SOC SEC
ASSESSOR: MEDICARE
ASSESSOR: PROF SERVICES
ASSESSOR: TRAVEL & CONFERE
ASSESSOR: ADV & PUB
ASSESSOR:ST. MANUFACTURING

TOTAL ASSESSOR

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
2,350.15 14,296.71 31,456.00 17,159.29 45.45 .00 17,159.29
6,755.21 40,193.45 86,945.00 46,751.55 46.23 .00 46,751.55
.00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
596.39 3,561.68 7,768.00 4,206.32 45.85 .00 4,206.32
538.39 3,234.21 7,353.00 4,118.79 43.98 .00 4,118.79
125.92 756.46 1,720.00 963.54 43.98 .00 963.54
53.80 318.15 496.00 177.85 64.14 .00 177.85
2,162.30 12,973.80 31,280.00 18,306.20 41.48 .00 18,306.20
56.17 1,672.30 7,975.00 6,402.70 19.72 .00 6,402.70
104.84 629.04 1,818.00 1,188.96 34.60 .00 1,188.96
85.39 512.34 1,019.00 506.66 50.28 .00 506.66
2,200.00 13,225.00 18,000.00 4,775.00 73.47 .00 4,775.00
101.75 717.25 4,000.00 3,282.75 17.93 .00 3,282.75
.00 55.00 500.00 445.00 11.00 .00 445.00
.00 5,210.50 9,500.00 4,289.50 54.85 .00 4,289.50
.00 247.50 2,000.00 1,752.50 12.38 .00 1,752.50
51.62 359.99 1,500.00 1,140.01 24.00 .00 1,140.01
.00 264.05 500.00 235.95 52.81 .00 235.95
.00 84.99 500.00 415.01 17.00 .00 415.01
15,181.93 98,212.42 214,530.00 116,317.58 45.78 .00 116,317.58
.00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
.00 .00 6.00 6.00 .00 .00 6.00
.00 .00 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00
6,600.00 44,000.00 44,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
60.00 60.00 50.00 10.00) 120.00 .00 10.00)
.00 291.26 260.00 31.26) 112.02 .00 31.26)
.00 432.39 400.00 32.39) 108.10 .00 32.39)
6,660.00 44,783.65 44,817.00 33.35 99.93 .00 33.35
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DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
MUNICIPAL BUILDING
BLDG SVCS: OTHER WAGES 4,672.34 27,253.69 60,268.00 33,014.31 45.22 .00 33,014.31
BLDG SVCS: WRS (ERS) 249.32 1,446.10 3,254.00 1,807.90 44.44 .00 1,807.90
BLDG SVCS: SOC SEC 289.68 1,685.60 3,737.00 2,051.40 45.11 .00 2,051.40
BLDG SVCS: MEDICARE 67.76 394.26 874.00 479.74 45.11 .00 479.74
BLDG SVCS: LIFE INS 7.06 42.36 170.00 127.64 24.92 .00 127.64
BLDG SVCS: LONG TERM DIS 35.46 212.76 427.00 214.24 49.83 .00 214.24
BLDG SVCS: PROF SERVICES .00 4,990.18 15,000.00 10,009.82 33.27 .00 10,009.82
BLDG SVCS: TELEPHONE 57.42 358.20 600.00 241.80 59.70 .00 241.80
BLDG SVCS: UTILITY,REFUSE 1,151.55 10,492.23 25,000.00 14,507.77 41.97 .00 14,507.77
BLDG SVCS: OPERAT. SUPPLY 318.48 1,302.43 2,500.00 1,197.57 52.10 .00 1,197.57
BLDG SVCS: BLDG & GROUNDS 752.26 4,794.62 12,000.00 7,205.38 39.96 .00 7,205.38
BLDG SVCS: VEHICLE INS .00 632.00 .00 ( 632.00) .00 .00 ( 632.00)
BLDG SVCS: UNEMP COMP .00 325.39 .00 ( 325.39) .00 .00 ( 325.39)
BLDG SVCS: OUTLAY 75.33 1,472.83 18,000.00 16,5627.17 8.18 .00 16,527.17
TOTAL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 7,676.66 55,402.65 141,830.00 86,427.35 39.06 .00 86,427.35
ERRONEOUS TAXES
ERRONEOUS TAXES .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00
TOTAL ERRONEOUS TAXES .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00
JUDGMENTS & LOSSES
JUDGMENTS & LOSSES .00 .00 275.00 275.00 .00 .00 275.00
TOTAL JUDGMENTS & LOSSES .00 .00 275.00 275.00 .00 .00 275.00
INSURANCES
INS: PROPERTY & LIABILITY INSU 30.00 85,819.00 85,000.00 ( 819.00) 100.96 .00 ( 819.00)
INS: WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 78,114.00 62,000.00 ( 16,114.00) 125.99 .00 ( 16,114.00)
INS: EMPLOYEES BOND .00 1,477.75 1,000.00 ( 477.75) 147.78 .00 ( 477.75)
INS: FLEX SYSTEM & HRA SETUP 460.22 2,867.32 6,200.00 3,332.68 46.25 .00 3,332.68
TOTAL INSURANCES 490.22 168,278.07 154,200.00 ( 14,078.07) 109.13 .00 ( 14,078.07)
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FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

POLICE DEPARTMENT

POLICE: SALARIES 14,587.22 86,532.77 190,364.00 103,831.23 45.46 .00 103,831.23
POLICE: CAR ALLOWANCE(CHIEF) 191.67 1,150.02 2,300.00 1,149.98 50.00 .00 1,149.98
POLICE: OTHER POLICE OFF. WA 85,672.27 501,544.84  1,110,417.00 608,872.16 45.17 .00 608,872.16
POLICE: OVERTIME POLICE WAG 2,886.94 17,213.33 24,250.00 7,036.67 70.98 .00 7,036.67
POLICE: DISPATCHER WAGES 18,183.62 117,231.17 226,219.00 108,987.83 51.82 .00 108,987.83
POLICE: DISPATCHER OVERTIME 502.03 1,082.36 7,000.00 5,917.64 15.46 .00 5,917.64
POLICE: SCHOOL PATROL WAGES 55.00 2,321.00 5,000.00 2,679.00 46.42 .00 2,679.00
POLICE: OTHER WAGES 181.50 5,701.00 23,510.00 17,809.00 24.25 .00 17,809.00
POLICE: OVERTIME .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
POLICE: PROT. WRF (ERS) 10,228.50 59,956.30 131,227.00 71,270.70 45.69 .00 71,270.70
POLICE: WRS (ERS 1,646.03 9,550.00 20,818.00 11,268.00 45.87 .00 11,268.00
POLICE: SOC SEC 7,114.79 42,801.77 98,555.00 55,753.23 43.43 .00 55,753.23
POLICE: MEDICARE 1,663.96 10,010.14 23,047.00 13,036.86 43.43 .00 13,036.86
POLICE: LIFE INS 190.35 1,115.47 2,676.00 1,5660.53 41.68 .00 1,560.53
POLICE: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 32,822.81 202,755.79 460,564.00 257,808.21 44.02 .00 257,808.21
POLICE: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CU 4,174.78 25,932.93 54,795.00 28,862.07 47.33 .00 28,862.07
POLICE: DENTAL INS 2,039.27 12,598.70 25,823.00 13,224.30 48.79 .00 13,224.30
POLICE: LONG TERM DISABILITY 1,046.61 6,345.72 12,485.00 6,139.28 50.83 .00 6,139.28
POLICE: PROF SERVICES 5,561.74 18,526.31 44,300.00 25,773.69 41.82 .00 25,773.69
POLICE: GAS & OIL 2,223.47 9,867.01 40,000.00 30,132.99 24.67 .00 30,132.99
POLICE: REPAIR OF VEHICLES 1,380.73 3,385.28 12,000.00 8,614.72 28.21 .00 8,614.72
POLICE: WITNESS FEES .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
POLICE: MISCELLANEOUS 35.00 804.52 5,000.00 4,195.48 16.09 .00 4,195.48
POLICE: POLICE & FIRE COMMISS 70.00 2,314.15 6,000.00 3,685.85 38.57 .00 3,685.85
POLICE: TELEPHONE 1,690.97 9,087.33 25,000.00 15,912.67 36.35 .00 15,912.67
POLICE: OFFICE SUPPLIES 269.99 3,079.32 9,000.00 5,920.68 34.21 .00 5,920.68
POLICE: RADIO MAINTENANCE 77.00 3,834.15 14,500.00 10,665.85 26.44 .00 10,665.85
POLICE: TIME SYSTEM TERMINAL 490.00 5,806.00 16,000.00 10,194.00 36.29 .00 10,194.00
POLICE: UTILITIES & REFUSE 3,134.32 18,770.42 43,000.00 24,229.58 43.65 .00 24,229.58
POLICE: TRAINING, TRAVEL, CON 3,420.63 11,268.69 14,500.00 3,231.31 77.72 .00 3,231.31
POLICE: ORDNANCE/MUNITION .00 .00 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 .00 8,000.00
POLICE: UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 18.98 3,205.78 14,000.00 10,794.22 22.90 .00 10,794.22
POLICE: OPERATING SUPPLIES 278.37 8,405.91 15,000.00 6,594.09 56.04 .00 6,594.09
POLICE: DATA PROCESSING 58.48 2,689.27 11,000.00 8,310.73 24.45 .00 8,310.73
POLICE: BUILDING,GROUND 48.78 2,671.55 11,500.00 8,828.45 23.23 .00 8,828.45
POLICE: TOWING 70.00 890.00 4,000.00 3,110.00 22.25 .00 3,110.00
POLICE: PARKING ENFORCEMEN 40.50 633.40 4,300.00 3,666.60 14.73 .00 3,666.60
POLICE: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 7,788.00 8,500.00 712.00 91.62 .00 712.00
POLICE: ANIMAL CONTROL 45.09 1,284.39 2,000.00 715.61 64.22 .00 715.61
POLICE: COMMUNITY POLICING .00 145.87 1,000.00 854.13 14.59 .00 854.13
POLICE: DONATIONS SPENT .00 1,255.93 .00 ( 1,255.93) .00 .00 ( 1,255.93)
POLICE: OUTLAY .00 13,183.50 28,000.00 14,816.50 47.08 .00 14,816.50
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 202,101.40  1,232,740.09  2,756,650.00  1,523,909.91 44.72 .00 1,523,909.91
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FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE DEPT: OTHER WAGES 5,817.60 34,593.63 87,918.00 53,324.37 39.35 .00 53,324.37
FIRE DEPT: WRS (ERS 221.12 1,311.52 3,229.00 1,917.48 40.62 .00 1,917.48
FIRE DEPT: SOC SEC 344.14 2,053.77 5,452.00 3,398.23 37.67 .00 3,398.23
FIRE DEPT: MEDICARE 80.48 480.30 1,275.00 794.70 37.67 .00 794.70
FIRE DEPT: LIFE INS 5.21 29.31 70.00 40.69 41.87 .00 40.69
FIRE DEPT: HEALTH INS PREMIUM 1,717.99 10,307.94 20,616.00 10,308.06 50.00 .00 10,308.06
FIRE DEPT: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 83.68 104.38 3,180.00 3,075.62 3.28 .00 3,075.62
FIRE DEPT: DENTAL INS 105.45 632.70 1,266.00 633.30 49.98 .00 633.30
FIRE DEPT: LONG TERM DISABILI 31.45 188.70 379.00 190.30 49.79 .00 190.30
FIRE DEPT: CONTRACTUAL .00 5,243.60 15,500.00 10,256.40 33.83 .00 10,256.40
FIRE DEPT: SMALL EQUIP. & SUPP 6.99 1,124.59 3,000.00 1,875.41 37.49 .00 1,875.41
FIRE DEPT: GAS & OIL 485.32 2,481.30 7,750.00 5,268.70 32.02 .00 5,268.70
FIRE DEPT: REPAIR OF VEHICLES 332.71 2,889.90 7,500.00 4,610.10 38.53 .00 4,610.10
FIRE DEPT: TELEPHONE 136.61 659.47 1,600.00 940.53 4122 .00 940.53
FIRE DEPT: PUBLICATIONS .00 146.54 500.00 353.46 29.31 .00 353.46
FIRE DEPT: OFFICE SUPPLIES 38.10 619.57 1,000.00 380.43 61.96 .00 380.43
FIRE DEPT: RADIO MAINTENANCE 587.00 691.45 3,500.00 2,808.55 19.76 .00 2,808.55
FIRE DEPT: UTILITIES & REFUSE 644.40 5,142.89 12,000.00 6,857.11 42.86 .00 6,857.11
FIRE DEPT: TRAVEL & CONFEREN 115.31 1,668.28 4,000.00 2,331.72 41.71 .00 2,331.72
FIRE DEPT: UNIFORM ALLOWANC 15.80 89.55 1,500.00 1,410.45 5.97 .00 1,410.45
FIRE DEPT: OPERATING SUPPLIE 82.92 697.30 5,200.00 4,502.70 13.41 .00 4,502.70
FIRE DEPT: DATA PROCESSING .00 640.87 1,200.00 559.13 53.41 .00 559.13
FIRE DEPT: BUILDINGS & GROUN 14.99 1,399.70 4,500.00 3,100.30 31.10 .00 3,100.30
FIRE DEPT: SAFETY ITEMS .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 250.00
FIRE DEPT: ROPES/RESCUE EQUI .00 .00 850.00 850.00 .00 .00 850.00
FIRE DEPT: VEHICLE INSURANCE 1,012.00 11,875.00 10,800.00 (  1,075.00) 109.95 00 ( 1,075.00)
FIRE DEPT: WI ST FIREMEN INS .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00
FIRE DEPT: HEPATITIS SHOTS .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
FIRE DEPT: LENGTH OF SERVICE .00 .00 6,000.00 6,000.00 .00 .00 6,000.00
FIRE DEPT: MEMBER APPRECIATI 15,500.00 15,500.00 15,500.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
FIRE DEPT: FIRE PREVENTION .00 36.99 3,500.00 3,463.01 1.06 .00 3,463.01
FIRE DEPT: OUTLAY 919.50 4,080.76 12,500.00 8,419.24 32,65 .00 8,419.24
FIRE DEPT: SAFETY UNIFORMS O 16.95 1,704.17 14,500.00 12,795.83 11.75 .00 12,795.83
FIRE DEPT: CONTINGENCY .00 .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 .00 15,000.00
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 2831572  106,394.18  273,535.00  167,140.82 38.90 00  167,140.82
AMBULANCE

AMBULANCE: TRAVEL & CONFER .00 138.70 00 ( 138.70) .00 00 ( 138.70)
AMBULANCE: PAYMENT TO SWHC 00 116,674.21 118,000.00 1,325.79 98.88 .00 1,325.79
TOTAL AMBULANCE 00 116,812.91 118,000.00 1,187.09 98.99 .00 1,187.09
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BUILDING INSPECTION
BLDG INSP: SALARIES 1,210.09 7,199.98 15,838.00 8,638.02 45.46 .00 8,638.02
BLDG INSP: CAR ALLOWANCE 100.00 600.00 1,200.00 600.00 50.00 .00 600.00
BLDG INSP: OTHER WAGES 4,254.40 25,313.69 55,520.00 30,206.31 45.59 .00 30,206.31
BLDG INSP: OVERTIME 99.71 428.77 4,000.00 3,571.23 10.72 .00 3,571.23
BLDG INSP: WRS (ERS 364.46 2,153.30 4,936.00 2,782.70 43.62 .00 2,782.70
BLDG INSP: SOC SEC 335.55 1,993.65 4,746.00 2,752.35 42.01 .00 2,752.35
BLDG INSP: MEDICARE 78.49 466.35 1,110.00 643.65 42.01 .00 643.65
BLDG INSP: LIFE INS 40.80 241.40 520.00 278.60 46.42 .00 278.60
BLDG INSP: HEALTH INS PREMIU 1,789.07 10,734.42 21,470.00 10,735.58 50.00 .00 10,735.58
BLDG INSP: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 44.09 1,417.82 4,260.00 2,842.18 33.28 .00 2,842.18
BLDG INSP: DENTAL INS 58.92 353.52 1,088.00 734.48 32.49 .00 734.48
BLDG INSP: LONG TERM DISABILI 50.92 305.52 613.00 307.48 49.84 .00 307.48
BLDG INSP: INSPECTOR CERTIFI .00 .00 150.00 150.00 .00 .00 150.00
BLDG INSP: POSTAGE .00 15 500.00 499.85 .03 .00 499.85
BLDG INSP: OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 384.68 1,200.00 815.32 32.06 .00 815.32
BLDG INSP: SUBSCRIPTION & DU 40.00 200.00 225.00 25.00 88.89 .00 25.00
BLDG INSP: TRAVEL & CONFEREN .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
BLDG INSP: COPY MACHINES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
TOTAL BUILDING INSPECTION 8,466.50 51,793.25 118,576.00 66,782.75 43.68 .00 66,782.75
SEALER WEIGHTS/MEASURES
WEIGHTS & MEASURES .00 3,200.00 3,200.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL SEALER WEIGHTS/MEASU .00 3,200.00 3,200.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
EMERG MGMT: UTILITY, REFUSE 8.41 46.91 110.00 63.09 42.65 .00 63.09
EMERG MGMT: REPAIR & MAINTE .00 .00 1,750.00 1,750.00 .00 .00 1,750.00
TOTAL EMERGENCY MANAGEME 8.41 46.91 1,860.00 1,813.09 2.52 .00 1,813.09




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-53100-110-000
100-53100-111-000
100-53100-120-000
100-53100-131-000
100-53100-132-000
100-53100-133-000
100-53100-134-000
100-53100-135-000
100-53100-137-000
100-53100-138-000
100-53100-139-000
100-53100-210-000
100-53100-220-000
100-53100-300-000
100-53100-309-000
100-53100-310-000
100-53100-313-000
100-53100-320-000
100-53100-330-000
100-53100-340-000
100-53100-345-000
100-53100-380-000
100-53100-500-000

100-53300-999-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

STR ADMIN: SALARIES 3,573.79 21,263.91 46,653.00 25,389.09 45.58 .00 25,389.09
STR ADMIN: CAR ALLOWANCE 118.92 713.52 1,427.00 713.48 50.00 .00 713.48
STR ADMIN: OTHER WAGES 720.40 4,286.39 9,401.00 5,114.61 45.60 .00 5,114.61
STR ADMIN: WRS (ERS) 281.26 1,670.08 3,672.00 2,001.92 45.48 .00 2,001.92
STR ADMIN: SOC SEC 258.81 1,547.05 3,563.00 2,015.95 43.42 .00 2,015.95
STR ADMIN: MEDICARE 60.55 361.91 834.00 472.09 43.39 .00 472.09
STR ADMIN: LIFE INS 24.56 121.61 320.00 198.39 38.00 .00 198.39
STR ADMIN: HEALTH INS PREMIU 956.74 5,740.44 11,482.00 5,741.56 50.00 .00 5,741.56
STR ADMIN: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 195.90 874.91 2,255.00 1,380.09 38.80 .00 1,380.09
STR ADMIN: DENTAL INS 37.12 222.72 573.00 350.28 38.87 .00 350.28
STR ADMIN: LONG TERM DISABILI 40.03 240.18 482.00 241.82 49.83 .00 241.82
STR ADMIN: PROF SERVICES .00 200.00 500.00 300.00 40.00 .00 300.00
STR ADMIN: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS .00 1,683.75 100.00 ( 1,5683.75) 1,683.75 .00 ( 1,583.75)
STR ADMIN: TELEPHONE .07 .33 1.00 .67 33.00 .00 .67
STR ADMIN: POSTAGE 16.50 83.45 500.00 416.55 16.69 .00 416.55
STR ADMIN: OFFICE SUPPLIES 52.99 137.13 100.00 ( 37.13) 137.13 .00 ( 37.13)
STR ADMIN: OFFICE EQUIPMENT .00 306.18 400.00 93.82 76.55 .00 93.82
STR ADMIN: SUBSCRIPTION & DU .00 678.00 450.00 ( 228.00) 150.67 .00 ( 228.00)
STR ADMIN: TRAVEL & CONFERE 102.99 352.99 1,000.00 647.01 35.30 .00 647.01
STR ADMIN: OPERATING SUPPLIE 60.75 60.75 250.00 189.25 24.30 .00 189.25
STR ADMIN: DATA PROCESSING .00 3,450.00 5,000.00 1,550.00 69.00 .00 1,550.00
STR ADMIN: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 2.00 550.00 548.00 .36 .00 548.00
STR ADMIN: OUTLAY .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 100 6,501.38 43,997.30 90,513.00 46,515.70 48.61 .00 46,515.70
DEPARTMENT 300

LEAD SERVICE LINES - REIMBUR 10,256.59 10,256.59 112,729.00 102,472.41 9.10 .00 102,472.41
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 300 10,256.59 10,256.59 112,729.00 102,472.41 9.10 .00 102,472.41




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-53301-110-000
100-53301-119-000
100-53301-120-000
100-53301-121-000
100-53301-124-000
100-53301-127-000
100-53301-131-000
100-53301-132-000
100-53301-133-000
100-53301-134-000
100-53301-135-000
100-53301-137-000
100-53301-138-000
100-53301-139-000
100-53301-198-000
100-53301-199-000
100-53301-200-000
100-53301-202-000
100-53301-203-000
100-53301-204-000
100-53301-206-000
100-53301-207-000
100-53301-208-000
100-53301-209-000
100-53301-221-000
100-53301-300-000
100-53301-314-000
100-53301-330-000
100-53301-335-000
100-53301-350-000
100-53301-380-000
100-53301-444-000
100-53301-500-000
100-53301-530-000
100-53301-531-000
100-53301-534-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

STREET MAINTENANCE

STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:
STR MAINT:

SALARIES
CONSTRUCT. WAGES
MAINTENANCEWAGE
SERVICE OTHER DEP
OVERTIME

SERVICE OTHER PAR
WRS (ERS)

SOC SEC
MEDICARE

LIFE INS
HEALTH INS PREMIU
HEALTH INS. CLAIMS
DENTAL INS
LONG TERM DISABILI
DOWNTOWN PARKIN
EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
MATERIAL & SUPPLIE
CURB & GUTTER
SALT

STREET CRACK FILLI
BLACKTOP PATCH (C
SAFETY EQUIPMENT
STREET SIGNS
BLACK TOP HOT MIX
GAS & OIL
TELEPHONE
UTILITIES & REFUSE
TRAVEL & CONFEREN
UNIFORM ALLOWANC
BUILDINGS & GROUN
VEHICLE INSURANCE
UNEMP COMP
OUTLAY
SNOW & ICE CONTRA
CITY/UWP AGREEME
CONTRACT STREET

TOTAL STREET MAINTENANCE

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

2,791.36 16,647.92 36,446.00 19,798.08 45.68 .00 19,798.08
.00 .00 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 .00 8,000.00
19,923.19 131,102.00 229,635.00 98,533.00 57.09 .00 98,533.00
.00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00

.00 8,078.10 12,798.00 4,719.90 63.12 .00 4,719.90

.00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
1,487.81 10,250.47 18,987.00 8,736.53 53.99 .00 8,736.53
1,298.14 8,986.43 17,973.00 8,986.57 50.00 .00 8,986.57
303.58 2,101.63 4,202.00 2,100.37 50.01 .00 2,100.37
31.58 157.98 420.00 262.02 37.61 .00 262.02
6,928.23 41,569.38 83,142.00 41,5672.62 50.00 .00 41,572.62
1,568.55 8,375.52 14,434.00 6,058.48 58.03 .00 6,058.48
386.74 2,320.44 4,644.00 2,323.56 49.97 .00 2,323.56
195.67 1,174.02 2,357.00 1,182.98 49.81 .00 1,182.98
.00 5.95 2,000.00 1,994.05 .30 .00 1,994.05
723.36 13,920.36 30,000.00 16,079.64 46.40 .00 16,079.64
2,896.05 28,710.47 41,000.00 12,289.53 70.03 .00 12,289.53
.00 33.99 1,500.00 1,466.01 2.27 .00 1,466.01
.00 88,455.65 100,000.00 11,544.35 88.46 18,967.53 ( 7,423.18)

.00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 .00 3,500.00
378.45 1,646.49 2,000.00 353.51 82.32 .00 353.51
.00 10.38 2,500.00 2,489.62 42 .00 2,489.62
458.00 3,173.30 12,000.00 8,826.70 26.44 .00 8,826.70
285.03 285.03 12,000.00 11,714.97 2.38 .00 11,714.97
2,747.95 26,096.46 38,000.00 11,903.54 68.67 .00 11,903.54
126.60 772.77 1,521.00 748.23 50.81 .00 748.23
607.63 5,131.41 9,000.00 3,868.59 57.02 .00 3,868.59
.00 840.00 3,000.00 2,160.00 28.00 .00 2,160.00

.00 876.51 2,800.00 1,923.49 31.30 .00 1,923.49

.00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 3,000.00

.00 10,825.00 11,000.00 175.00 98.41 .00 175.00
.00 63.68 .00 63.68) .00 .00 ( 63.68)

.00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00

.00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00

.00 .00 7,100.00 7,100.00 .00 .00 7,100.00

.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
43,137.92 413,611.34 734,959.00 321,347.66 56.28 18,967.53 302,380.13




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-53320-110-000
100-53320-131-000
100-53320-132-000
100-53320-133-000
100-53320-134-000
100-53320-135-000
100-53320-137-000
100-53320-138-000
100-53320-139-000
100-53320-200-000
100-53320-220-000

100-53420-435-000
100-53420-502-000
100-53420-503-000
100-53420-504-000
100-53420-505-000

100-53441-110-000
100-53441-119-000
100-53441-120-000
100-53441-124-000
100-53441-131-000
100-53441-132-000
100-53441-133-000
100-53441-134-000
100-53441-135-000
100-53441-137-000
100-53441-138-000
100-53441-139-000
100-53441-200-000
100-53441-205-000
100-53441-210-000

100-53620-002-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
STATE HIGHWAYS
STATE HWY: SALARIES 507.52 3,027.04 6,629.00 3,601.96 45.66 .00 3,601.96
STATE HWY: WRS (ERS) 33.24 197.84 434.00 236.16 45.59 .00 236.16
STATE HWY: SOC SEC 29.76 178.28 411.00 232.72 43.38 .00 232.72
STATE HWY: MEDICARE 6.96 41.70 96.00 54.30 43.44 .00 54.30
STATE HWY: LIFE INS .54 2.74 9.00 6.26 30.44 .00 6.26
STATE HWY: HEALTH INS PREMIU 171.80 1,030.80 2,062.00 1,031.20 49.99 .00 1,031.20
STATE HWY: HEALTH CLAIMS 16.03 116.38 407.00 290.62 28.59 .00 290.62
STATE HWY: DENTAL INS 10.55 63.30 127.00 63.70 49.84 .00 63.70
STATE HWY: LONG TERM DISABIL 4.73 28.38 57.00 28.62 49.79 .00 28.62
STATE HWY: MATERIAL & SUPPLI .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
STATE HWY: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00
TOTAL STATE HIGHWAYS 781.13 4,686.46 14,732.00 10,045.54 31.81 .00 10,045.54
STREET LIGHTING
STR LTG: DECORATIVE LIGHT MAI .00 918.15 5,000.00 4,081.85 18.36 .00 4,081.85
STRLTG: STREET LIGHTING 8,051.24 42,570.52 101,000.00 58,429.48 42.15 .00 58,429.48
STRLTG: STOP LIGHTS 528.27 4,410.76 14,697.00 10,286.24 30.01 .00 10,286.24
STR LTG: STOP LIGHT MAINTENA .00 8,155.00 18,939.00 10,784.00 43.06 .00 10,784.00
STRLTG: TRAIL LIGHTING 55.75 620.06 2,800.00 2,179.94 22.15 .00 2,179.94
TOTAL STREET LIGHTING 8,635.26 56,674.49 142,436.00 85,761.51 39.79 .00 85,761.51
STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE
STM SWR MAINT: SALARIES 253.76 1,513.36 3,331.00 1,817.64 45.43 .00 1,817.64
STM SWR MAINT: CONSTRUCT W .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 3,000.00
STM SWR MAINT: MAINT WAGES 261.80 7,884.58 20,824.00 12,939.42 37.86 .00 12,939.42
STM SWR MAINT: OVERTIME .00 .00 6,786.00 6,786.00 .00 .00 6,786.00
STM SWR MAINT: WRS (ERS 33.76 615.35 2,222.00 1,606.65 27.69 .00 1,606.65
STM SWR MAINT: SOC SEC 30.21 545.63 2,104.00 1,658.37 25.93 .00 1,558.37
STM SWR MAINT: MEDICARE 7.06 127.62 491.00 363.38 25.99 .00 363.38
STM SWR MAINT: LIFE INS 11.25 42.75 151.00 108.25 28.31 .00 108.25
STM SWR MAINT: HEALTH INS PR 722.74 4,336.44 8,674.00 4,337.56 49.99 .00 4,337.56
STM SWR MAINT: HEALTH INS. CL 553.59 1,154.10 2,004.00 849.90 57.59 .00 849.90
STM SWR MAINT: DENTAL INS 34.73 208.38 417.00 208.62 49.97 .00 208.62
STM SWR MAINT: LONG TERM DIS 19.37 116.22 234.00 117.78 49.67 .00 117.78
STM SWR MAINT: MATERIAL & SU 210.91 348.25 2,000.00 1,651.75 17.41 .00 1,651.75
STM SWR MAINT: CONTRACTUAL .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
STM SWR MAINT: PROF SERVICE 3,321.75 7,073.75 15,000.00 7,926.25 47.16 .00 7,926.25
TOTAL STORM SEWER MAINTENA 5,460.93 23,966.43 69,238.00 45,271.57 34.61 .00 45,271.57
REFUSE COLLECTIONS
REFUSE: COLLECTIONS 16,870.44 83,752.20 200,000.00 116,247.80 41.88 .00 116,247.80
TOTAL REFUSE COLLECTIONS 16,870.44 83,752.20 200,000.00 116,247.80 41.88 .00 116,247.80




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-53635-110-000
100-53635-120-000
100-53635-124-000
100-53635-131-000
100-53635-132-000
100-53635-133-000
100-53635-134-000
100-53635-135-000
100-53635-137-000
100-53635-138-000
100-53635-139-000
100-53635-205-000
100-53635-214-000
100-53635-220-000
100-53635-340-000

100-54100-210-000
100-54100-375-000
100-54100-376-000
100-54100-377-000
100-54100-462-000
100-54100-475-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

RECYCLING PROGRAM

RECYCLE: SALARIES 253.76 1,513.36 3,331.00 1,817.64 45.43 .00 1,817.64
RECYCLE: OTHER WAGES 4,688.93 16,044.81 68,507.00 52,462.19 23.42 .00 52,462.19
RECYCLE: OVERTIME .00 .00 2,409.00 2,409.00 .00 .00 2,409.00
RECYCLE: WRS (ERS 323.74 1,147.95 4,863.00 3,715.05 23.61 .00 3,715.05
RECYCLE: SOC SEC 279.83 991.46 4,603.00 3,611.54 21.54 .00 3,611.54
RECYCLE: MEDICARE 65.45 231.85 1,076.00 844.15 21.55 .00 844.15
RECYCLE: LIFE INS 8.68 37.73 117.00 79.27 32.25 .00 79.27
RECYCLE: HEALTH INS PREMIUM 2,440.73 14,644.38 29,290.00 14,645.62 50.00 .00 14,645.62
RECYCLE: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS C 551.83 1,667.93 4,659.00 2,991.07 35.80 .00 2,991.07
RECYCLE: DENTAL INS 140.18 841.08 1,683.00 841.92 49.98 .00 841.92
RECYCLE: LONG TERM DISABILIT 51.26 307.56 618.00 310.44 49.77 .00 310.44
RECYCLE: CONTRACTUAL 10,331.97 51,659.85 123,750.00 72,090.15 41.75 .00 72,090.15
RECYCLE: BAGS & BAG SORTING .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
RECYCLE: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS 470.67 3,112.11 8,000.00 4,887.89 38.90 .00 4,887.89
RECYCLE: OPERATING SUPPLIES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
TOTAL RECYCLING PROGRAM 19,607.03 92,200.07 254,906.00 162,705.93 36.17 .00 162,705.93
FREUDENREICH ANIMAL CARE

FREUDENRICH: PROF SERVICES .00 500.00 1,195.00 695.00 41.84 .00 695.00
FREUDENRICH: PETPOURRI .00 81.00 400.00 319.00 20.25 .00 319.00
FREUDENRICH: ADOPTION NOTIC 26.00 130.00 500.00 370.00 26.00 .00 370.00
FREUDENRICH: EDUCATION MAT' .00 .00 75.00 75.00 .00 .00 75.00
FREUDENRICH: DONATIONS .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
FREUDENRICH: KENNEL LICENSE .00 .00 150.00 150.00 .00 .00 150.00
TOTAL FREUDENREICH ANIMAL C 26.00 711.00 2,520.00 1,809.00 28.21 .00 1,809.00




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-54910-110-000
100-54910-112-000
100-54910-119-000
100-54910-120-000
100-54910-124-000
100-54910-131-000
100-54910-132-000
100-54910-133-000
100-54910-134-000
100-54910-135-000
100-54910-137-000
100-54910-138-000
100-54910-139-000
100-54910-200-000
100-54910-220-000
100-54910-314-000
100-54910-340-000
100-54910-500-000

CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:

CEMETERIES
CEMETERIES

CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:
CEMETERIES:

CEMETERIES
CEMETERIES

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

CEMETERIES

SALARIES
SEASONAL
CONSTRUCT WAG
MAINT WAGES
OVERTIME

: WRS (ERS

:SOC SEC
MEDICARE

LIFE INS
HEALTH INS PREMI
HEALTH INS. CLAIM
DENTAL INS

LONG TERM DISAB
MATERIAL & SUPPL
GAS, OIL, & REPAIR
UTILITIES & REFUS
: OPERATING SUPPL
: OUTLAY

TOTAL CEMETERIES

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
1,470.48 8,767.11 19,134.00 10,366.89 45.82 .00 10,366.89
5,787.00 7,803.00 28,000.00 20,197.00 27.87 .00 20,197.00
.00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
3,228.02 11,054.93 39,256.00 28,201.07 28.16 .00 28,201.07
.00 75.13 653.00 577.87 11.51 .00 577.87
307.76 1,300.99 5,661.00 4,360.01 22.98 .00 4,360.01
620.57 1,618.89 5,428.00 3,809.11 29.82 .00 3,809.11
145.17 378.68 1,268.00 889.32 29.86 .00 889.32
4.99 27.39 67.00 39.61 40.88 .00 39.61
2,233.39 13,400.34 26,801.00 13,400.66 50.00 .00 13,400.66
489.56 1,334.88 4,768.00 3,433.12 28.00 .00 3,433.12
131.81 790.86 1,646.00 855.14 48.05 .00 855.14
42.08 252.48 507.00 254.52 49.80 .00 254.52
86.63 652.30 10,000.00 9,347.70 6.52 .00 9,347.70
575.51 658.81 3,000.00 2,341.19 21.96 .00 2,341.19
55.02 130.22 315.00 184.78 41.34 .00 184.78
399.30 719.94 4,000.00 3,280.06 18.00 .00 3,280.06
.00 .00 12,086.00 12,086.00 .00 .00 12,086.00
15,577.29 48,965.95 163,090.00 114,124.05 30.02 .00 114,124.05




RETURN TO AGENDA

100-55110-110-000
100-55110-120-000
100-55110-131-000
100-55110-132-000
100-55110-133-000
100-55110-134-000
100-55110-135-000
100-55110-137-000
100-55110-138-000
100-55110-139-000
100-55110-240-500
100-55110-250-200
100-55110-250-400
100-55110-250-600
100-55110-250-900
100-55110-300-000
100-55110-309-000
100-55110-313-000
100-55110-314-000
100-55110-327-000
100-55110-340-000
100-55110-341-000
100-55110-342-800
100-55110-350-000
100-55110-600-005
100-55110-600-010
100-55110-600-015
100-55110-600-020
100-55110-600-025
100-55110-600-030
100-55110-600-035
100-55110-600-037
100-55110-600-045
100-55110-600-050
100-55110-600-055
100-55110-600-060
100-55110-600-065
100-55110-600-070
100-55110-600-075
100-55110-600-080
100-55110-600-090
100-55110-600-095

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

LIBRARY

LIBRARY: SALARIES 4,867.20 28,959.84 63,517.00 34,557.16 45.59 .00 34,557.16
LIBRARY: OTHER WAGES 25,076.50 158,582.66 367,159.00 208,576.34 43.19 .00 208,576.34
LIBRARY: WRS (ERS 1,536.83 9,498.18 21,852.00 12,353.82 43.47 .00 12,353.82
LIBRARY: SOC SEC 1,738.38 10,965.47 26,700.00 15,734.53 41.07 .00 15,734.53
LIBRARY: MEDICARE 406.58 2,564.73 6,247.00 3,682.27 41.06 .00 3,682.27
LIBRARY: LIFE INS 58.89 355.80 783.00 427.20 45.44 .00 427.20
LIBRARY: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 6,091.03 38,915.82 80,203.00 41,287.18 48.52 .00 41,287.18
LIBRARY: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS C 306.05 5,046.06 13,800.00 8,753.94 36.57 .00 8,753.94
LIBRARY: DENTAL INS 333.99 2,126.38 4,379.00 2,252.62 48.56 .00 2,252.62
LIBRARY: LONG TERM DISABILITY 164.18 1,068.00 2,309.00 1,241.00 46.25 .00 1,241.00
LIBRARY: BOOKS-RESOURCELIB .00 974.63 3,000.00 2,025.37 32.49 .00 2,025.37
LIBRARY: PERIODICALS-CHILDRE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
LIBRARY: PERIODICALSYOUNGA .00 .00 150.00 150.00 .00 .00 150.00
LIBRARY: PERIODICALS-ADULT .00 634.86 3,300.00 2,665.14 19.24 .00 2,665.14
LIBRARY: PERIODICALS-PROFES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
LIBRARY: TELEPHONE 187.67 976.97 2,200.00 1,223.03 44.41 .00 1,223.03
LIBRARY: POSTAGE 10.95 36.17 800.00 763.83 4.52 .00 763.83
LIBRARY: OFFICE EQUIPMENT MA 166.13 2,034.84 3,000.00 965.16 67.83 .00 965.16
LIBRARY: UTILITIES & REFUSE 2,737.75 21,428.32 34,000.00 12,571.68 63.02 .00 12,571.68
LIBRARY: GRANT/DONATION EXP 488.63 1,170.65 .00 ( 1,170.65) .00 .00 ( 1,170.65)
LIBRARY: OPERATING SUPPLIES 55.54 244.53 1,500.00 1,255.47 16.30 .00 1,255.47
LIBRARY: ADV & PUB 192.96 687.89 1,700.00 1,012.11 40.46 .00 1,012.11
LIBRARY: AV-DIGITAL MEDIA .00 4,699.86 5,000.00 300.14 94.00 .00 300.14
LIBRARY: BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 150.22 2,199.31 10,000.00 7,800.69 21.99 .00 7,800.69
CTY FUND-PROF SERVICES 4,339.14 43,145.31 55,000.00 11,854.69 78.45 .00 11,854.69
CTY FUND-CHILDREN'S BOOK MA 48.85 4,163.25 10,000.00 5,836.75 41.63 .00 5,836.75
CTY FUND-YNG ADULT BOOK MAT .00 12.46 2,000.00 1,987.54 .62 .00 1,987.54
CTY FUND-ADULT FICTION MAT 827.50 4,469.91 10,000.00 5,530.09 44.70 .00 5,530.09
CTY FUND-ADULT NON FICT MAT 408.10 2,800.35 9,000.00 6,199.65 31.12 .00 6,199.65
CTY FUND-DIRECT DISCRETIONA .00 24.28 175.00 150.72 13.87 .00 150.72
CTY FUND-OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.94 2,143.56 5,000.00 2,856.44 42.87 .00 2,856.44
CTY FUND-UTILITIES & REFUSE .00 .00 8,557.00 8,557.00 .00 .00 8,557.00
CTY FUND-SUBSCRIPTION & DUE .00 280.00 800.00 520.00 35.00 .00 520.00
CTY FUND-CHILDREN'S PROGRA 427.59 1,141.11 2,000.00 858.89 57.06 .00 858.89
CTY FUND-YOUNG ADULT PROGR .00 303.79 800.00 496.21 37.97 .00 496.21
CTY FUND-ADULT PROGRAMMIN 4.98 409.57 800.00 390.43 51.20 .00 390.43
CTY FUND-DIRECT PROGRAM BU .00 309.94 1,200.00 890.06 25.83 .00 890.06
CTY FUND-JUVENILE AV 126.10 849.63 1,500.00 650.37 56.64 .00 650.37
CTY FUND-ADULT AV 884.88 1,607.76 5,000.00 3,392.24 32.16 .00 3,392.24
CTY FUND-DATA PROCESSING .00 11,180.98 15,000.00 3,819.02 74.54 .00 3,819.02
CTY FUND-OPERATING SUPPLIES 249.09 855.78 1,500.00 644.22 57.05 .00 644.22
CTY FUND-TRAVEL & CONF 168.78 1,064.82 1,500.00 435.18 70.99 .00 435.18
TOTAL LIBRARY 52,255.43 367,933.47 782,931.00 414,997.53 46.99 .00 414,997.53
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
MUSEUM
MUSEUM: SALARIES 4,129.60 24,571.12 54,106.00 29,534.88 45.41 .00 29,534.88
MUSEUM: SEASONAL 4,781.16 11,138.27 54,168.04 43,029.77 20.56 .00 43,029.77
MUSEUM: OTHER WAGES 5,033.82 34,760.25 61,621.64 26,861.39 56.41 .00 26,861.39
MUSEUM: OVERTIME 147.89 147.89 100.00 ( 47.89) 147.89 .00 ( 47.89)
MUSEUM: WRS (ERS 495.44 2,516.55 5,321.00 2,804.45 47.29 .00 2,804.45
MUSEUM: SOC SEC 861.32 4,307.24 10,538.00 6,230.76 40.87 .00 6,230.76
MUSEUM: MEDICARE 201.44 1,007.35 2,466.00 1,458.65 40.85 .00 1,458.65
MUSEUM: LIFE INS 8.49 37.54 186.00 148.46 20.18 .00 148.46
MUSEUM: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 1,273.68 8,234.49 15,877.00 7,642.51 51.86 .00 7,642.51
MUSEUM: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS C 191.11 840.52 3,860.00 3,019.48 21.78 .00 3,019.48
MUSEUM: DENTAL INS 58.92 384.13 739.00 354.87 51.98 .00 354.87
MUSEUM: LONG TERM DISABILIT 38.47 264.42 465.00 200.58 56.86 .00 200.58
MUSEUM: CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 42.02 272.69 800.00 527.31 34.09 .00 527.31
MUSEUM: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS 37.54 148.22 600.00 451.78 24.70 .00 451.78
MUSEUM: TELEPHONE 94.44 534.25 1,008.00 473.75 53.00 .00 473.75
MUSEUM: POSTAGE 5.15 151.07 300.00 148.93 50.36 .00 148.93
MUSEUM: OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 327.51 1,000.00 672.49 32.75 .00 672.49
MUSEUM: UTILITIES & REFUSE 1,364.82 7,558.69 20,000.00 12,441.31 37.79 .00 12,441.31
MUSEUM: PROF DUES .00 598.00 612.00 14.00 97.71 .00 14.00
MUSEUM: TRAVEL & CONFERENC .00 42.84 600.00 557.16 7.14 .00 557.16
MUSEUM: OPERATING SUPPLIES 55.33 1,090.15 2,500.00 1,409.85 43.61 .00 1,409.85
MUSEUM: ADV & PUB 800.00 3,794.40 9,000.00 5,205.60 42.16 .00 5,205.60
MUSEUM: DATA PROCESSING .00 139.98 1,000.00 860.02 14.00 .00 860.02
MUSEUM: BUILDINGS & GROUND 568.01 4,332.46 7,500.00 3,167.54 57.77 .00 3,167.54
MUSEUM: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 40.00 45.00 5.00 88.89 .00 5.00
MUSEUM: STORE EXPENSES 222.50 3,510.63 .00 ( 3,510.63) .00 .00 ( 3,510.63)
MUSEUM: PROGRAM EXPENSES 259.37 1,070.98 .00 ( 1,070.98) .00 .00 ( 1,070.98)
MUSEUM: OUTLAY .00 .00 1,700.00 1,700.00 .00 .00 1,700.00
MUSEUM: HISTORIC RE-ENACTM .00 .00 4,200.00 4,200.00 .00 .00 4,200.00
TOTAL MUSEUM 20,670.52 111,821.64 260,312.68 148,491.04 42.96 .00 148,491.04
SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER
SR CTR: OTHER WAGES 4,571.71 27,168.97 62,532.00 35,363.03 43.45 .00 35,363.03
SR CTR: WRS (ERS 231.91 1,405.82 3,865.00 2,459.18 36.37 .00 2,459.18
SR CTR: SOC SEC 283.46 1,684.51 3,877.00 2,192.49 43.45 .00 2,192.49
SR CTR: MEDICARE 66.28 393.94 907.00 513.06 43.43 .00 513.06
SR CTR: LIFE INS 10.00 60.00 293.00 233.00 20.48 .00 233.00
SR CTR: PROF SERVICES .00 23.00 .00 ( 23.00) .00 .00 ( 23.00)
SR CTR: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS 136.84 529.11 1,500.00 970.89 35.27 .00 970.89
SR CTR: TELEPHONE 15.18 81.39 171.00 89.61 47.60 .00 89.61
SR CTR: GRANT EXPENSES 2,955.60 9,870.41 .00 ( 9,870.41) .00 .00 ( 9,870.41)
SR CTR: OPERATING SUPPLIES 106.52 1,011.23 1,000.00 ( 11.23) 101.12 .00 ( 11.23)
SR CTR: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 594.00 600.00 6.00 99.00 .00 6.00
SR CTR: RENT EXPENSE .00 .00 9,120.00 9,120.00 .00 .00 9,120.00
TOTAL SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER 8,377.50 42,822.38 83,865.00 41,042.62 51.06 .00 41,042.62
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
PARKS DEPARTMENT
PARKS: SEASONAL 4,521.00 9,987.00 41,740.00 31,753.00 23.93 .00 31,753.00
PARKS: OTHER WAGES 10,073.94 58,267.08 129,533.00 71,265.92 44.98 .00 71,265.92
PARKS: OVERTIME 548.32 3,269.84 4,552.00 1,282.16 71.83 .00 1,282.16
PARKS: WRS (ERS 695.77 4,031.16 8,783.00 4,751.84 45.90 .00 4,751.84
PARKS: SOC SEC 893.03 4,182.83 10,900.00 6,717.17 38.37 .00 6,717.17
PARKS: MEDICARE 208.86 978.23 2,549.00 1,670.77 38.38 .00 1,670.77
PARKS: LIFE INS 44.64 263.89 564.00 300.11 46.79 .00 300.11
PARKS: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 3,012.40 18,074.40 36,151.00 18,076.60 50.00 .00 18,076.60
PARKS: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CUR .00 3,937.79 6,624.00 2,686.21 59.45 .00 2,686.21
PARKS: DENTAL INS 117.08 702.48 1,407.00 704.52 49.93 .00 704.52
PARKS: LONG TERM DISABILITY 92.48 554.88 1,114.00 559.12 49.81 .00 559.12
PARKS: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS 1,571.36 5,895.97 15,000.00 9,104.03 39.31 .00 9,104.03
PARKS: TELEPHONE 28.95 180.26 1,000.00 819.74 18.03 .00 819.74
PARKS: UTILITIES & REFUSE 2,489.64 10,921.17 25,000.00 14,078.83 43.68 .00 14,078.83
PARKS: TRAVEL & CONFERENCE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
PARKS: UNIFORM ALLOWANCE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
PARKS: CAMPGROUND LICENSE .00 175.00 180.00 5.00 97.22 .00 5.00
PARKS: BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 2,566.61 8,043.88 20,000.00 11,956.12 40.22 .00 11,956.12
PARKS: TRAIL MAINTENANCE 944.74 1,634.74 2,000.00 365.26 81.74 8,063.62 ( 7,688.36)
PARKS: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 1,696.00 1,400.00 296.00) 121.14 .00 ( 296.00)
PARKS: UNEMP COMP .00 2,805.00 3,000.00 195.00 93.50 .00 195.00
PARKS: OUTLAY .00 .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 .00 15,000.00
TOTAL PARKS DEPARTMENT 27,808.82 135,601.60 327,497.00 191,895.40 41.41 8,053.62 183,841.78
RECREATION DEPARTMENT
REC ADMIN: SALARIES 4,248.00 25,461.46 54,100.00 28,638.54 47.06 .00 28,638.54
REC ADMIN: OTHER WAGES 1,440.80 8,572.76 18,802.00 10,229.24 45.59 .00 10,229.24
REC ADMIN: OVERTIME .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
REC ADMIN: WRS (ERS 372.60 2,224.92 4,809.00 2,584.08 46.27 .00 2,584.08
REC ADMIN: SOC SEC 349.12 2,090.40 4,551.00 2,460.60 45.93 .00 2,460.60
REC ADMIN: MEDICARE 81.66 488.95 1,064.00 575.05 45.95 .00 575.05
REC ADMIN: LIFE INS 6.30 35.55 85.00 49.45 41.82 .00 49.45
REC ADMIN: HEALTH INS PREMIU 296.21 1,777.26 3,555.00 1,777.74 49.99 .00 1,777.74
REC ADMIN: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS .00 .00 1,030.00 1,030.00 .00 .00 1,030.00
REC ADMIN: DENTAL INS 15.31 91.86 184.00 92.14 49.92 .00 92.14
REC ADMIN: LONG TERM DISABIL 55.52 333.11 676.00 342.89 49.28 .00 342.89
REC ADMIN: PROF SERVICES 789.61 1,848.97 4,000.00 2,151.03 46.22 .00 2,151.03
REC ADMIN: TELEPHONE .00 .00 171.00 171.00 .00 .00 171.00
REC ADMIN: POSTAGE 11.10 95.11 300.00 204.89 31.70 .00 204.89
REC ADMIN: OFFICE SUPPLIES 96.05 519.79 750.00 230.21 69.31 .00 230.21
TOTAL RECREATION DEPARTMEN 7,762.28 43,540.14 94,577.00 51,036.86 46.04 .00 51,036.86
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
SUMMER RECREATION
REC PRGM: SEASONAL 128.75 1,163.34 12,500.00 11,336.66 9.31 .00 11,336.66
REC PRGM: WRS (ERS .00 1.15 00 ( 1.15) .00 00 ( 1.15)
REC PRGM: SOC SEC 7.98 72.11 775.00 702.89 9.30 .00 702.89
REC PRGM: MEDICARE 1.87 16.88 181.00 164.12 9.33 .00 164.12
REC PRGM: OPERATING SUPPLIE .00 1,615.90 1,000.00 ( 615.90) 161.59 00 ( 615.90)
REC PRGM: SOCCER (YOUTH) 159.80 159.80 2,000.00 1,840.20 7.99 .00 1,840.20
REC PRGM: BASEBALL (YOUTH) 204.04 204.04 100.00 ( 104.04) 204.04 00 ( 104.04)
REC PRGM: BASKETBALL (YOUTH .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
REC PRGM: VOLLEYBALL (ADULT) .00 340.00 350.00 10.00 97.14 .00 10.00
REC PRGM: SAND VBALL (ADULT) .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 250.00
REC PRGM: SOFTBALL (ADULT) 388.68 558.68 1,000.00 441.32 55.87 .00 441.32
REC PRGM: FOOTBALL (YOUTH) 191.40 191.40 3,000.00 2,808.60 6.38 .00 2,808.60
REC PRGM: GOLF (YOUTH) .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00
REC PRGM: RENT EXPENSE .00 5,338.75 9,000.00 3,661.25 59.32 .00 3,661.25
TOTAL SUMMER RECREATION 1,082.52 9,662.05 35,256.00 25,593.95 27.41 .00 25,593.95
SWIMMING POOL
POOL: SWIM POOL WAGES 10,605.42 10,669.36 70,000.00 59,330.64 15.24 .00 59,330.64
POOL: SWIM TEAM INSTRUCTOR 428.00 428.00 5,200.00 4,772.00 8.23 .00 4,772.00
POOL: OTHER WAGES 403.36 2,387.40 5,269.00 2,881.60 45.31 .00 2,881.60
POOL: WRS (ERS 26.42 156.04 345.00 188.96 4523 .00 188.96
POOL: SOC SEC 707.76 828.06 4,989.00 4,160.94 16.60 .00 4,160.94
POOL: MEDICARE 165.53 193.69 1,166.00 972.31 16.61 .00 972.31
POOL: LIFE INS 1.48 8.48 21.00 12.52 40.38 .00 12.52
POOL: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 127.37 764.22 1,529.00 764.78 49.98 .00 764.78
POOL: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CUR .00 112.43 360.00 247.57 31.23 .00 247.57
POOL: DENTAL INS 3.06 18.36 37.00 18.64 49.62 .00 18.64
POOL: LONG TERM DISABILITY 3.76 22.56 45.00 22.44 50.13 .00 22.44
POOL: POOL CHEMICALS 5,919.06 5,919.06 10,000.00 4,080.94 59.19 .00 4,080.94
POOL: TELEPHONE 14.24 71.20 171.00 99.80 41,64 .00 99.80
POOL: UTILITIES & REFUSE 1,329.17 5,039.90 30,000.00 24,960.10 16.80 .00 24,960.10
POOL: TRAVEL & CONFERENCES .00 220.10 250.00 29.90 88.04 .00 29.90
POOL: OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,145.70 3,653.67 5,000.00 1,346.33 73.07 .00 1,346.33
POOL: BUILDINGS & GROUNDS .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 3,000.00
POOL: SWIM TEAM 150.00 150.00 1,000.00 850.00 15.00 .00 850.00
POOL: OUTLAY 11,530.05 11,530.05 17,000.00 5,469.95 67.82 .00 5,469.95
POOL: EXERCISE/TRAINING .00 285.00 00 ( 285.00) .00 00 ( 285.00)
TOTAL SWIMMING POOL 32,560.38 42,457.58 155,382.00 112,924.42 27.32 00 112,924.42
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
FORESTRY
FORESTRY: OTHER WAGES 271.44 1,628.64 3,529.00 1,900.36 46.15 .00 1,900.36
FORESTRY: WRS (ERS 17.80 106.59 231.00 124.41 46.14 .00 124.41
FORESTRY: SOC SEC 16.84 101.04 219.00 117.96 46.14 .00 117.96
FORESTRY: MEDICARE 3.94 23.64 51.00 27.36 46.35 .00 27.36
FORESTRY: PROF SERVICES .00 345.00 .00 345.00) .00 .00 ( 345.00)
FORESTRY: MATERIALS/SUPPLIE 509.98 2,416.46 19,800.00 17,383.54 12.20 .00 17,383.54
FORESTRY: STUMP GRINDING .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
FORESTRY: CHIPPING .00 .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 .00 15,000.00
TOTAL FORESTRY 820.00 4,621.37 40,830.00 36,208.63 11.32 .00 36,208.63
PCAN
PCAN PAYMENT .00 7,500.00 7,500.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL PCAN .00 7,500.00 7,500.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
ROOM TAXES
ROOM TAX ENTITY .00 22,950.50 98,000.00 75,049.50 23.42 .00 75,049.50
TOTAL ROOM TAXES .00 22,950.50 98,000.00 75,049.50 23.42 .00 75,049.50
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
URBAN DEV - KALL.OPER.SUPPLI 20.60 103.00 371.00 268.00 27.76 .00 268.00
TOTAL URBAN DEVELOPMENT 20.60 103.00 371.00 268.00 27.76 .00 268.00
ANNEXED PROPERTY (TAXES)
ANNEXED PROPERTY (TAXES) .00 1,183.54 1,184.00 46 99.96 .00 46
TOTAL ANNEXED PROPERTY (TAX .00 1,183.54 1,184.00 46 99.96 .00 46
HOUSING DIVISION
HSG DIV: PROF SERVICES 782.94 4,366.21 12,000.00 7,633.79 36.39 .00 7,633.79
HSG DIV: OPERATING SUPPLIES .00 .00 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 50.00
HSG DIV: HOUSING PROGRAMS | .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
TOTAL HOUSING DIVISION 782.94 4,366.21 12,150.00 7,783.79 35.94 .00 7,783.79
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
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COMMUNITY PLANNING/DEVELO

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:
COMM P&D:

SALARIES

WRS (ERS)

SOC SEC

MEDICARE

LIFE INS

HEALTH INS PREMIU
HEALTH INS. CLAIMS
DENTAL INS

LONG TERM DISABILI
PROF SERVICES
POSTAGE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
SUBSCRIPTION & DU
TRAVEL & CONFERE
COPY MACHINES
ZONING & PLANNING
HISTORIC PRESERVA

TOTAL COMMUNITY PLANNING/D

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REV OVER EXP

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
7,602.25 45,261.41 99,271.00 54,009.59 45.59 .00 54,009.59
497.94 2,958.48 6,502.00 3,543.52 45.50 .00 3,543.52
442.36 2,646.83 6,155.00 3,508.17 43.00 .00 3,508.17
103.46 619.04 1,439.00 819.96 43.02 .00 819.96
21.83 129.63 284.00 154.37 45.64 .00 154.37
2,405.19 14,431.14 28,862.00 14,430.86 50.00 .00 14,430.86
41.59 395.01 5,040.00 4,644.99 7.84 .00 4,644.99
105.45 632.70 1,772.00 1,139.30 35.71 .00 1,139.30
70.84 425.04 854.00 428.96 49.77 .00 428.96
.00 .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 .00 15,000.00
56.90 180.09 1,000.00 819.91 18.01 .00 819.91
.00 59.63 1,000.00 940.37 5.96 .00 940.37
.00 .00 25.00 25.00 .00 .00 25.00
.00 509.00 1,000.00 491.00 50.90 .00 491.00
.00 336.43 1,750.00 1,413.57 19.22 .00 1,413.57
229.50 540.00 1,500.00 960.00 36.00 .00 960.00
.00 234.88 500.00 265.12 46.98 .00 265.12
11,577.31 69,359.31 171,954.00 102,594.69 40.34 .00 102,594.69
622,637.12  3,826,679.46  8,397,667.68  4,570,988.22 45.57 27,021.15  4,543,967.07
( 488,371.83) 679,544.27 (  20,841.92) 700,386.19 3,260.47 ( 27,021.15) 652,523.12




RETURN TO AGENDA

101-10001-000-000
101-11111-000-000
101-12111-000-000
101-13911-000-000

101-21211-000-000
101-21220-000-000
101-21311-000-000
101-21312-000-000
101-21313-000-000
101-21314-000-000
101-21315-000-000
101-21316-000-000
101-21520-000-000
101-21522-000-000

101-30000-000-000
101-31000-000-000
101-34110-000-000

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH

GENERAL INVESTMENTS
TAXES RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE
WAGES PAYABLE CLEARING
FEDERAL TAX W/H PAYABLE
STATE TAX W/H PAYABLE
6.20% SOC. SEC. EES

1.45% SOC. SEC. EES

6.20% SOC. SEC. ERS

1.45% SOC. SEC. ERS

GEN WRF EES

GEN WRF ERS

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

BUDGET VARIANCE
FUND BALANCE

P.O. ENCUMBRANCE
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 101 - TAXI/BUS FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

( 11,545.81) ( 35,465.19) ( 122,344.16) ( 133,889.97)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 44,647.00 44,647.00

76,025.35 00 ( 76,025.35) .00
64,479.54 ( 35,465.19) ( 153,722.51) ( 89,242.97)

( 47,024.04) .00 47,024.04 .00
( 123.92) .00 123.92 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 47,147.96) .00 47,147.96 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 17,331.58) .00 00 ( 17,331.58)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 14,185.19 85,294.55 85,294 .55

( 17,331.58) 14,185.19 85,294 .55 67,962.97
( 64,479.54) 14,185.19 132,442.51 67,962.97




RETURN TO AGENDA

101-41100-100-000

101-43229-225-000
101-43537-226-000

101-46350-100-000

101-47230-536-000
101-47230-621-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 101 - TAXI/BUS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES .00 44,647.00 44,647.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL TAXES .00 44,647.00 44,647.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
FEDERAL TAX/BUS GRANT .00 .00 280,935.00 ( 280,935.00) .00 .00 ( 280,935.00)
STATE TAXI/BUS GRANT 21,280.00 40,508.00 92,755.00 ( 52,247.00) 43.67 .00 ( 52,247.00)
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE 21,280.00 40,508.00 373,690.00 ( 333,182.00) 10.84 .00 ( 333,182.00)
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
FARE REVENUE 175.00 975.00 1,100.00 ( 125.00) 88.64 .00 ( 125.00)
TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SE 175.00 975.00 1,100.00 ( 125.00) 88.64 .00 ( 125.00)
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGE
UW-P ADMIN CHARGES .00 .00 5,000.00 ( 5,000.00) .00 .00 ( 5,000.00)
UWP SHARE OF TAXI/BUS 12,500.00 75,000.00 150,000.00 ( 75,000.00) 50.00 .00 ( 75,000.00)
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL CH 12,500.00 75,000.00 155,000.00 ( 80,000.00) 48.39 .00 ( 80,000.00)
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 33,955.00 161,130.00 574,437.00 ( 413,307.00) 28.05 .00 ( 413,307.00)




RETURN TO AGENDA

101-53521-120-000
101-53521-131-000
101-53521-132-000
101-53521-133-000
101-53521-134-000
101-53521-135-000
101-53521-137-000
101-53521-138-000
101-53521-139-000
101-53521-621-000
101-53521-622-000
101-53521-623-000
101-53521-624-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

TAXI SERVICE EXPENSES

TAXI: OTHER WAGES

TAXI: WRS (ERS

TAXI: SOC SEC

TAXI: MEDICARE

TAXI: LIFE INS

TAXI: HEALTH INS PREMIUM
TAXI: HEALTH INS CLAIMS
TAXI: DENTAL INS

TAXI: LONG TERM DISABILITY
TAXI SERVICE EXPENSES
BUS SERVICE EXPENSES
BUS PASS PRINTING EXPENSES
BUS ADMIN EXPENSES

TOTAL TAXI SERVICE EXPENSES

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REV OVER EXP

FUND 101 - TAXI/BUS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
322.20 1,320.51 2,640.00 1,319.49 50.02 .00 1,319.49
21.11 86.39 173.00 86.61 49.94 .00 86.61
19.08 77.72 164.00 86.28 47.39 .00 86.28
4.47 18.20 38.00 19.80 47.89 .00 19.80
18 1.08 4.00 2.92 27.00 .00 2.92
85.90 515.40 1,031.00 515.60 49.99 .00 515.60
5.20 5.20 180.00 174.80 2.89 .00 174.80
.00 .00 63.00 63.00 .00 .00 63.00
1.87 11.22 23.00 11.78 48.78 .00 11.78
2501827  118,528.21  301,760.00  183,231.79 39.28 00  183,231.79
22,661.91 125,820.24  268,286.00  142,456.76 46.90 00 142,456.76
.00 30.00 75.00 45.00 40.00 .00 45.00
.00 1.38 00 ( 1.38) .00 00 ( 1.38)
4814019 24642455  574,437.00  328,012.45 42.90 00 32801245
4814019 24642455  574437.00  328,012.45 42.90 00 32801245
( 14,185.19) ( 85,294.55) 00 ( 85,294.55) .00 00 ( 85,294.55)




RETURN TO AGENDA

105-10001-000-000
105-10002-000-000
105-11109-000-000
105-11111-000-000
105-12111-000-000
105-17103-000-000
105-17202-000-000

105-21211-000-000
105-22212-000-000
105-27002-000-000
105-27013-000-000
105-29102-000-000

105-30000-000-000
105-31000-000-000
105-32000-000-000

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH

TIF #3 BOND CASH

LOAN INVESTMENTS
GENERAL INVESTMENTS
TAXES RECEIVABLE
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TO TIF
NOTES REC. AIRPORT

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

WRF PRIOR SERVICE TRUST
NOTES ADVANCE AIRPORT
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TO TIF

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 105 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

CORPORATE PURPOSE REDEMP.

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

BUDGET VARIANCE
FUND BALANCE

TIF #3 FUND BALANCE

NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

( 14,831.88) 1,425.00 ( 257,075.63) ( 271,907.51)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

13,852.70 1,154,169.86 1,154,517.46 1,168,370.16

.00 .00 1,486,964.00 1,486,964.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

76,712.24 00 ( 5,775.59) 70,936.65
75,733.06 1,155,594.86 2,378,630.24 2,454,363.30

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 103,025.17) .00 00 ( 103,025.17)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 103,025.17) .00 00 ( 103,025.17)
.00 .00 .00 .00

27,292.11 .00 .00 27,292.11

.00 .00 .00 .00

00 ( 1,155594.86) ( 2,378,630.24) (  2,378,630.24)

2729211 ( 1,155594.86) (  2,378,630.24) (  2,351,338.13)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (

75,733.06)

(

1,155,594.86)

(

2,378,630.24)

(

2,454,363.30)




RETURN TO AGENDA

105-41100-100-000

105-48110-818-000

105-49120-940-000
105-49200-711-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019
FUND 105 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

TAXES

GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

TOTAL TAXES

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

INTEREST FROM BONDS

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENU

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

LONG-TERM LOANS
AIRPORT LOAN REPAYMENT

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOUR

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
.00 1,486,964.00 1,486,964.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
.00 1,486,964.00 1,486,964.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
839.01 1,186.61 .00 1,186.61 .00 .00 1,186.61
839.01 1,186.61 .00 1,186.61 .00 .00 1,186.61
1,153,330.85  1,153,330.85 .00  1,153,330.85 .00 .00  1,153,330.85
1,425.00 2,774.41 .00 2,774.41 .00 .00 2,774.41
1,154,755.85  1,156,105.26 .00 1,156,105.26 .00 .00 1,156,105.26
1,155,594.86  2,644,255.87  1,486,964.00 1,157,291.87 177.83 .00 1,157,291.87




RETURN TO AGENDA
CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 105 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
PRINCIPAL ON NOTES
105-58100-013-000 PRINCIPAL LONG TERM NOTES .00 110,000.00  1,190,000.00  1,080,000.00 9.24 .00 1,080,000.00
TOTAL PRINCIPAL ON NOTES .00 110,000.00  1,190,000.00  1,080,000.00 9.24 .00 1,080,000.00
INTEREST AND FISCAL CHARGES
105-58200-005-000 INTEREST ON LONG TERM NOT .00 154,825.63 296,964.00 142,138.37 52.14 .00 142,138.37
105-58200-620-000 PAYING AGENT FEE .00 800.00 .00 ( 800.00) .00 .00 ( 800.00)
TOTAL INTEREST AND FISCAL CH .00 155,625.63 296,964.00 141,338.37 52.41 .00 141,338.37
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 265,625.63  1,486,964.00 1,221,338.37 17.86 .00 1,221,338.37
NET REV OVER EXP 1,155,594.86  2,378,630.24 .00 2,378,630.24 .00 .00 2,378,630.24




RETURN TO AGENDA

110-10001-000-000
110-11111-000-000
110-11116-000-000
110-12111-000-000
110-13911-000-000
110-14111-000-000
110-15112-000-000

110-21211-000-000
110-23352-000-000
110-23523-000-000
110-24500-000-000
110-27180-000-000
110-30000-000-000
110-34110-000-000

110-31000-000-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH

GENERAL INVESTMENTS
LIBRARY CIP FUND INVESTMENTS
TAXES RECEIVABLE

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.
SUBSEQUENT YEAR BUDGET IT
SPEC-ASSESS-CURB/GUTTER/S

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

KNOLLWOOD BIKE TRAIL DONATIONS
POLICE STORAGE SHED DONAT
BROADBAND BILL BEST

RESERVE FOR NEW AMBULANCE
BUDGET VARIANCE

P.O. ENCUMBRANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

FUND BALANCE
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

377,185.20 ( 357,584.86) 564,186.76) ( 187,001.56)
150,921.49 .00 2,092.86) 148,828.63

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 196,600.00 196,600.00

7,672.00 .00 7,672.00) .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

535,778.69 ( 357,584.86) 377,351.62) 158,427.07

( 120,891.28) .00 98,522.41  ( 22,368.87)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 120,891.28) .00 98,522.41 ( 22,368.87)
( 414,887.41) 241,625.00 241,625.00 ( 173,262.41)
.00 115,959.86 37,204.21 37,204.21
( 414,887.41) 357,584.86 278,829.21 ( 136,058.20)
( 535,778.69) 357,584.86 377,351.62 ( 158,427.07)




RETURN TO AGENDA

110-41100-100-000

110-43229-225-000
110-43534-276-000
110-43570-286-000
110-43581-290-000

110-46300-100-000

110-48110-818-000
110-48309-522-000
110-48500-830-000
110-48500-840-000

110-49120-940-000
110-49200-720-000
110-49200-723-000
110-49300-552-000
110-49999-997-000
110-49999-999-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

TAXES

GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

TOTAL TAXES

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

FEDERAL TAXI GRANT(VEHICLE)
DOT HIGHWAY GRANT

DNR GRANT

COMMUNITY FUND GRANT

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE

WHEEL TAX-VEHICLE REG FEE

TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SE

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

INTEREST FROM BONDS

SALE OF FIRE DEPT. VEHICLES
SCHOOL DONATIONS
UW-PLATTEVILLE DONATION

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENU

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

LONG-TERM LOANS

CYRIL CLAYTON TRUST
MUSEUM REVOLVING FUND TRA
PARK IMPACT FEES TRANSFER
CIP FUND BAL TRANSFER
TRANS.FR.GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOUR

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
.00 196,600.00 196,600.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
.00 196,600.00 196,600.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 30,400.00 ( 30,400.00) .00 .00 ( 30,400.00)
.00 .00 69,525.00 ( 69,525.00) .00 .00 ( 69,525.00)
.00 .00 75,000.00 ( 75,000.00) .00 .00 ( 75,000.00)
680.00 680.00 .00 680.00 .00 .00 680.00
680.00 680.00 174,925.00 ( 174,245.00) .39 .00 ( 174,245.00)
9,875.00 47,254.00 120,000.00 ( 72,746.00) 39.38 .00 ( 72,746.00)
9,875.00 47,254.00 120,000.00 ( 72,746.00) 39.38 .00 ( 72,746.00)
.00 656.88 .00 656.88 .00 .00 656.88
.00 8,009.00 .00 8,009.00 .00 .00 8,009.00
.00 .00 5,000.00 ( 5,000.00) .00 .00 (  5,000.00)
.00 .00 49,167.00 ( 49,167.00) .00 .00 ( 49,167.00)
.00 8,665.88 54,167.00 ( 45,501.12) 16.00 .00 ( 45501.12)
.00 .00 1,095,000.00 (1,095,000.00) .00 .00 (1,095,000.00)
11,353.00 11,353.00 11,353.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
.00 20,901.50 .00 20,901.50 .00 .00 20,901.50
230,272.00 230,272.00 250,272.00 ( 20,000.00) 92.01 .00 ( 20,000.00)
.00 .00 593,033.00 ( 593,033.00) .00 .00 ( 593,033.00)
252,125.00 273,026.50 1,960,158.00 (1,687,131.50) 13.93 .00 (1,687,131.50)
262,680.00 526,226.38  2,505,850.00 (1,979,623.62) 21.00 .00 (1,979,623.62)




RETURN TO AGENDA

110-60001-518-000
110-60001-521-000
110-60001-533-000
110-60001-534-000
110-60001-535-000
110-60001-536-000
110-60001-552-000
110-60001-553-000
110-60001-911-000
110-60001-939-000
110-60001-947-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS

CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:
CAP PRJ:

CITY HALL

POLICE DEPT.

STREET EQUIPMENT ClI
CONTRACT STREET RE
SIDEWALK (NEW)
SIDEWALK (REPAIRS)
PARK & REC CIP
MUSEUM

STREET CONSTRUCTIO
STORM SEWER

TAXI VEHICLE

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REV OVER EXP

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
1,450.00 27,607.50  393,272.00  365,664.50 7.02 00 36566450
.00 619.00 00 ( 619.00) .00 00 ( 619.00)
.00 00  186,800.00  186,800.00 .00 00  186,800.00
237,356.88  237,566.14  293,000.00 55,433.86 81.08 .00 55,433.86
3,420.00 16,540.13 60,000.00 43,459.87 27.57 .00 43,459.87
.00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 30,000.00
76,596.26  126,74595  141,753.00 15,007.05 89.41 .00 15,007.05
6,399.90 18,600.41 36,500.00 17,899.59 50.96 .00 17,899.59
7,895.52 53,242.18 90577500  852,532.82 5.88 00  852,532.82
8,076.80 45064.78 42375000  378,685.22 10.63 00  378,685.22
37,444.50 37,444.50 38,000.00 555.50 98.54 90,934.00 ( 90,378.50)
378,639.86  563,430.59 2,508,850.00 1,945419.41 22.46 90,934.00  1,854,485.41
378,639.86  563,430.59 2,508,850.00  1,945419.41 22.46 90,934.00  1,854,485.41
( 115,959.86) ( 37,20421) (  3,000.00) ( 34,204.21) (  1,240.14) ( 90,934.00) ( 128,138.21)




RETURN TO AGENDA

124-10001-000-000
124-11111-000-000
124-12111-000-000
124-13911-000-000
124-17106-000-000

124-21211-000-000
124-27015-000-000

124-30000-000-000
124-31000-000-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 124 - TIF DISTRICT #4 FUND

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH

GENERAL INVESTMENTS

TAXES RECEIVABLE

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.
ADVANCE DUE FROM GEN FUND

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#4

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

BUDGET VARIANCE
FUND BALANCE

NET INCOME/LOSS
TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE
51,688.87 .00 545.87) 51,143.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 173,044.63 173,044.63
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
51,688.87 .00 172,498.76 224,187.63
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 51,688.87) .00 .00 51,688.87)
.00 .00 172,498.76) 172,498.76)
( 51,688.87) .00 172,498.76) 224,187.63)
( 51,688.87) .00 172,498.76) 224,187.63)




RETURN TO AGENDA

124-41120-115-000

124-43410-234-000
124-43410-235-000

124-49999-998-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019
FUND 124 - TIF DISTRICT #4 FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
TIF #4 DISTRICT TAXES .00 173,044.63 170,675.00 2,369.63 101.39 .00 2,369.63
TOTAL TAXES .00 173,044.63 170,675.00 2,369.63 101.39 .00 2,369.63
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
TIF#4 EXEMPT COMPUTER ST. .00 .00 470.00 470.00) .00 .00 470.00)
TIF#4 EXEMPT PERS PROP AID .00 1,854.13 1,854.00 A3 100.01 .00 A3
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE .00 1,854.13 2,324.00 469.87) 79.78 .00 469.87)
SOURCE 49
TIF FUND BAL. CARRYOVER .00 .00 31,712.00 31,712.00) .00 .00 31,712.00)
TOTAL SOURCE 49 .00 .00 31,712.00 31,712.00) .00 .00 31,712.00)
TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 174,898.76 204,711.00 29,812.24) 85.44 .00 29,812.24)




RETURN TO AGENDA

124-51530-412-000

124-56600-290-000

124-58100-018-000

124-58200-019-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 124 - TIF DISTRICT #4 FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
DEPARTMENT 530
ASSESSOR:ST. MANUFACTURING .00 .00 61.00 61.00 .00 .00 61.00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 530 .00 .00 61.00 61.00 .00 .00 61.00
TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT FEES
TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT FEES .00 150.00 150.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT .00 150.00 150.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
PRINCIPAL ON NOTES
PRINCIPAL ON TIF#4 NOTES .00 .00 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00
TOTAL PRINCIPAL ON NOTES .00 .00 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00
INTEREST ON NOTES
INTEREST ON TIF#4 NOTES .00 2,250.00 4,500.00 2,250.00 50.00 .00 2,250.00
TOTAL INTEREST ON NOTES .00 2,250.00 4,500.00 2,250.00 50.00 .00 2,250.00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 2,400.00 204,711.00 202,311.00 1.17 .00 202,311.00
NET REV OVER EXP .00 172,498.76 .00 172,498.76 .00 .00 172,498.76




RETURN TO AGENDA

125-10001-000-000
125-11111-000-000
125-12111-000-000
125-13911-000-000

125-21211-000-000
125-27015-000-000
125-27018-000-000

125-30000-000-000
125-31000-000-000
125-32005-000-000
125-34110-000-000

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH
GENERAL INVESTMENTS
TAXES RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 125 - TIF DISTRICT #5 FUND

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#5
ADVANCE DUE TO UTILITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

BUDGET VARIANCE
FUND BALANCE

TIF #5 FUND BALANCE
P.O0. ENCUMBRANCE

NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

7,353.92 .00 181,812.52) ( 174,458.60)

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 969,955.73 969,955.73

.00 .00 .00 .00

7,353.92 .00 788,143.21 795,497.13

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 7,353.92) .00 00 ( 7,353.92)

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 788,143.21) ( 788,143.21)

( 7,353.92) .00 788,143.21) ( 795,497.13)

( 7,353.92) .00 788,143.21) ( 795,497.13)




RETURN TO AGENDA
CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 125 - TIF DISTRICT #5 FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
125-41120-115-000 TIF #5 DISTRICT TAXES .00 969,955.73 956,672.00 13,283.73 101.39 .00 13,283.73
TOTAL TAXES .00 969,955.73 956,672.00 13,283.73 101.39 .00 13,283.73
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
125-43410-234-000 TIF#5 EXEMPT COMPUTER ST. .00 .00 7,011.00 ( 7,011.00) .00 .00 ( 7,011.00)
125-43410-235-000 TIF#5 EXEMPT PERS PROP AID .00 5,369.48 5,369.00 A8 100.01 .00 A8
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE .00 5,369.48 12,380.00 ( 7,010.52) 43.37 .00 ( 7,010.52)
TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 975,325.21 969,052.00 6,273.21 100.65 .00 6,273.21




RETURN TO AGENDA

125-56600-290-000

125-58100-018-000

125-58200-019-000

125-60005-210-000
125-60005-802-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 125 - TIF DISTRICT #5 FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT FEES
TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT FEES .00 150.00 150.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT .00 150.00 150.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
PRINCIPAL ON TIF#5 NOTES .00 164,692.07 331,334.00 166,641.93 49.71 .00 166,641.93
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 100 .00 164,692.07 331,334.00 166,641.93 49.71 .00 166,641.93
INTEREST ON NOTES
INTEREST ON TIF#5 NOTES .00 19,339.93 36,730.00 17,390.07 52.65 .00 17,390.07
TOTAL INTEREST ON NOTES .00 19,339.93 36,730.00 17,390.07 52.65 .00 17,390.07
TIF #5 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
TIF #5 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE .00 3,000.00 .00 ( 3,000.00) .00 .00 ( 3,000.00)
PAYMENT TO TID #7 .00 .00 600,838.00 600,838.00 .00 .00 600,838.00
TOTAL TIF #5 - CAPITAL PROJECT .00 3,000.00 600,838.00 597,838.00 .50 .00 597,838.00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 187,182.00 969,052.00 781,870.00 19.32 .00 781,870.00
NET REV OVER EXP .00 788,143.21 .00 788,143.21 .00 .00 788,143.21




RETURN TO AGENDA

126-10001-000-000
126-11111-000-000
126-12111-000-000
126-13911-000-000
126-17106-000-000

126-21211-000-000
126-27015-000-000
126-27016-000-000
126-27018-000-000

126-30000-000-000
126-31000-000-000
126-32006-000-000
126-34110-000-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 126 - TIF DISTRICT #6 FUND

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH

GENERAL INVESTMENTS
TAXES RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.
ADVANCE DUE FROM TIF#6

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#6
ADVANCE DUE CP FUND - TIF#6
ADVANCE DUE TO UTILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

BUDGET VARIANCE
FUND BALANCE

TIF #6 FUND BALANCE
P.0. ENCUMBRANCE
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

.00 992.95 ( 239,732.17) ( 239,732.17)

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 546,374.62 546,374.62

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 992.95 306,642.45 306,642.45

( 30.77) .00 30.77 .00
( 366,499.04) .00 00 ( 366,499.04)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 65,552.30) .00 00 ( 65,552.30)
( 432,082.11) .00 3077 ( 432,051.34)
.00 .00 .00 .00

432,082.11 .00 .00 432,082.11

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

00 ( 992.95) ( 306,673.22) ( 306,673.22)

432,082.11 ( 992.95) ( 306,673.22) 125,408.89

00 ( 992.95) ( 306,642.45) ( 306,642.45)




RETURN TO AGENDA

126-41120-115-000

126-43410-234-000
126-43410-235-000

126-46850-530-000

126-49200-999-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019
FUND 126 - TIF DISTRICT #6 FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
TIF #6 DISTRICT TAXES .00 546,374.62 538,892.00 7,482.62 101.39 .00 7,482.62
TOTAL TAXES .00 546,374.62 538,892.00 7,482.62 101.39 .00 7,482.62
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
TIF#6 EXEMPT COMPUTER ST. .00 .00 989.00 ( 989.00) .00 .00 ( 989.00)
TIF#6 EXEMPT PERS PROP AID .00 3,000.73 3,001.00 ( .27) 99.99 .00 ( .27)
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE .00 3,000.73 3,990.00 ( 989.27) 75.21 .00 ( 989.27)
SOURCE 46
TID #6 - GRASS HARVESTING 1,019.40 1,019.40 .00 1,019.40 .00 .00 1,019.40
TOTAL SOURCE 46 1,019.40 1,019.40 .00 1,019.40 .00 .00 1,019.40
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND .00 .00 49,599.00 ( 49,599.00) .00 .00 ( 49,599.00)
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOUR .00 .00 49,599.00 ( 49,599.00) .00 .00 ( 49,599.00)
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 1,019.40 550,394.75 592,481.00 ( 42,086.25) 92.90 .00 ( 42,086.25)




RETURN TO AGENDA

126-51530-412-000

126-56600-290-000

126-56721-509-000
126-56721-510-000

126-58100-018-000

126-58200-019-000

126-60006-210-000
126-60006-314-000
126-60006-567-000
126-60006-801-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 126 - TIF DISTRICT #6 FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
DEPARTMENT 530
ASSESSOR:ST. MANUFACTURING .00 1,297.10 1,300.00 2.90 99.78 .00 2.90
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 530 .00 1,297.10 1,300.00 2.90 99.78 .00 2.90
TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT FEE
TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT FEES .00 150.00 150.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT .00 150.00 150.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 721
PLATTEVILLE INCUBATOR .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
GRANT CTY ECON DEV .00 19,159.00 19,159.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 721 .00 49,159.00 49,159.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
PRINCIPAL ON NOTES
PRINCIPAL ON TIF#6 NOTES .00 .00 245,683.00 245,683.00 .00 .00 245,683.00
TOTAL PRINCIPAL ON NOTES .00 .00 245,683.00 245,683.00 .00 .00 245,683.00
INTEREST ON NOTES
INTEREST ON TIF#6 NOTES .00 44,675.00 147,739.00 103,064.00 30.24 .00 103,064.00
TOTAL INTEREST ON NOTES .00 44,675.00 147,739.00 103,064.00 30.24 .00 103,064.00
TIF #6 CAPITAL PROJECTS
TIF #6 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE .00 1,000.00 .00 ( 1,000.00) .00 .00 ( 1,000.00)
TIF#6 - UTILITIES AND REFUSE 26.45 147.77 400.00 252.23 36.94 .00 252.23
TIF#6 - PLAT.AREA IND.DEV. .00 77,050.00 77,050.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TAX INCREMENTS TO EMMI ROTH .00 70,242.66 71,000.00 757.34 98.93 .00 757.34
TOTAL TIF #6 CAPITAL PROJECTS 26.45 148,440.43 148,450.00 9.57 99.99 .00 9.57
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 26.45 243,721.53 592,481.00 348,759.47 41.14 .00 348,759.47
NET REV OVER EXP 992.95 306,673.22 .00 306,673.22 .00 .00 306,673.22




RETURN TO AGENDA

127-10001-000-000
127-11111-000-000
127-12111-000-000
127-13911-000-000
127-17107-000-000

127-21211-000-000
127-27015-000-000
127-27017-000-000
127-27018-000-000

127-30000-000-000
127-31000-000-000
127-32007-000-000
127-34110-000-000

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH

GENERAL INVESTMENTS
TAXES RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.
ADVANCE DUE FROM TIF #7

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#7
ADVANCE DUE TO CP - TIF #7
ADVANCE DUE TO UTILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

BUDGET VARIANCE
FUND BALANCE

TIF #7 FUND BALANCE
P.0. ENCUMBRANCE
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2019

FUND 127 - TIF DISTRICT #7 FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

587,220.63 ( 18,333.00) ( 513,681.32) 73,539.31
41,758.37 173.73 428.30 42,186.67

.00 .00 395,256.22 395,256.22

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

628,979.00 ( 18,159.27) ( 117,996.80) 510,982.20

( 462.00) .00 462.00 .00
( 424,340.32) .00 00 ( 424,340.32)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 855,447.51) .00 00 855,447.51)
( 1,280,249.83) .00 462.00 (  1,279,787.83)
.00 .00 .00 .00

651,270.83 .00 .00 651,270.83

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 18,159.27 117,534.80 117,534.80

651,270.83 18,159.27 117,534.80 768,805.63

( 628,979.00) 18,159.27 117,996.80  ( 510,982.20)




RETURN TO AGENDA

127-41120-115-000

127-43410-234-000
127-43410-235-000

127-48110-817-000
127-48500-850-000

127-49200-989-000

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2019
FUND 127 - TIF DISTRICT #7 FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
TIF #7 DISTRICT TAXES .00 395,256.22 389,843.00 5,413.22 101.39 .00 5,413.22
TOTAL TAXES .00 395,256.22 389,843.00 5,413.22 101.39 .00 5,413.22
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
TIF#7 EXEMPT COMPUTER ST. .00 .00 3,819.00 ( 3,819.00) .00 .00 ( 3,819.00)
TIF#7 EXEMPT PERS PROP AID .00 2,568.20 2,568.00 .20 100.01 .00 .20
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE .00 2,568.20 6,387.00 ( 3,818.80) 40.21 .00 ( 3,818.80)
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
INTEREST FROM TIF#7 BOND 173.73 428.30 684.03 ( 255.73) 62.61 .00 ( 255.73)
PJR PROP DEV AGREE PMT .00 .00 20,000.00 ( 20,000.00) .00 .00 ( 20,000.00)
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENU 173.73 428.30 20,684.03 ( 20,255.73) 2.07 .00 ( 20,255.73)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
ADVANCE FROM TID#5